In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the

.

Companies House

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding u

I

08/12/2017 #236
COMPANIES HOUSE

Insolvency Act 1986
1 Company Details
Company number 9119776

Company full name

Central V35 Limited

2 Liguidator’s name
Fuil name Matcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
WIU 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
b5 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1012017
7 Progress report
B9 | altach a capy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature , % &1
- S
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do rot have 10 give any contact infommation, butif you do it will help
Companies House If there 1s a query on the form  The contact information you
grve will be wisible to searchers of the public racard

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Impertant information

All information on this form will 2ppear on the pubfic record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address. however for
expediency you are advised to retum it to

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU The Registrar of Campanies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms compleled incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

I The company name and numiber mafch the information held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov ukicompanieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 90275 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www, bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EL
TASRRRI AT
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insalvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1, Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1ll 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointty and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consclidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which inciudes a consolidated receipts and payment for

the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior ta their tiquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or smail number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at varicus times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Comparies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Selutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a

common registered office.

BDO LLP, 2 UK Umited Liabiiity pastnership registered in England and Wales uader number 0305127, (s a ber of BRO internationat Limited, a UK compary C
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the mtemationsl 8D0 network of ndependent member firme A List of members’ names 15 open to imspection at our “g’*(’ \
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1ll 7EG, BDO LLP f3 authorisex and regutated by the Financiat Conduct Authority to conduct investment business - Wy



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the singie director and sharehoider in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence atlowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 18 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consclidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appeointment as liquidator; and (i} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totailed c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to altow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane {rooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, ORP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted abave,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly befare the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash batance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to

creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
property deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unabie to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the fotlowing:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of cL2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legat advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1, Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appeintment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received befere declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have aiso recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount,



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently cE£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount s calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better autcome for the tiquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

t would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table betow shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liguidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation E348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile}, unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category Z disbursements will
therefore he charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rutes that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www, rd.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

1t. Creditors Decision Pracess

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approvat on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resotution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, |If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must inciude one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 19% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12. Creditors’ rights

{ provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator's remuneration at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www.gov. uk/complain-abaut-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidaters are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

htip; //www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d,




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Ruies 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The foilowing may rmake a written request to the office-hotder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (ather than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1x(b}, (¢}
or (d) or a finat report under rule 18.14-

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{¢) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persens must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt, of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

(2) providing all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
{¢) declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only sorne of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

() disclosure of the informaticn might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in reiation to the information.

(5) An office-holder whe does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor ar members wha requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hatder must respond to a request.

{7) The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses; application to court by a creditor or mémber on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34,--{1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rutes 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 1B.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-hotder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2) The following may make such an application for ohe or more of the orders set gut in rule 18,36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a) a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor}, or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

() in a members’ voluntary winding up—

(i) members of the company with at teast 10% of the total voting rights of ail the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i1} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3} The appifcation by a creditor or member must be made no {ater than eight weeks after receipt by the apphicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the apptication
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

73] Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) |f the court considers the apptication to be well-founded, it must make gne or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
tb) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in questian is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i} the administrater or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f any other order that it thinks just.

{3 An order under paragraph (4){b} or {c} may only be made in respect of pericds after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the appiication

18.37.-(1) On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orgers—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
() an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in guestion be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An order under paragraph {4}{b) or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
retevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the appiication must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank iInterest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
53 Baker Street
London Wil 7EU

Note

for the pertod to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£) Total {£)
2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
- 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2.883,230.1%

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,5%3.03
15,00

1,935,681.00

947,549 .16

" 574,033.74
373,515.42

1,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidatars

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved, Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smatl as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the foltowing categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners,

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc, In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum} which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The poticy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,

must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2013.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your

response must be recefved by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January Z018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
Ne: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overieaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitied to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
aiready done so.

Calcutation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liguidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be vaiued at £1, or a higher value if the chair ailows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physicat Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resclutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(@) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
() 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors' voting rights
15,28.—(1} In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calcutation for the purposes of rute 15,31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{it} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content 10 accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on bebaif of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditars in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.
{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of a claim,
{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, wha has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration} or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made staterment under paragraph 52{1){b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcuiation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{iy any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
(i} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;
(b} in an administrative recewership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
() in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA-—
(i) at the date the company went into {iquidation where the company is being wound up,
(i) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
{1}i) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv} where {i} to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA—
{i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiemnent to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appeinted person decrdes to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5} Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1) (b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2}; and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend & moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the ctaim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liguidator from -
{aj voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value,

Requisite majorities

15.34.-(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value} of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
ta) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(B2} are not, to the best of the converer or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or mare {in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} & decision approving a proposal or 2 modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a} a creditor is unconnected uriess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is conpected refiance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accondance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value af those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for vating.

(6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA-

(a) a decision approving & proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in vatue) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7} For the purposes of paragraph (6)-
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the totat vatue of the creditors who are not assoclates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
assaciates of the debtor whose ¢laims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

45.35.—(1} A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as appiicable).

{2) In a proposed CvA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are dectared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumnstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3}) of Scheduie A1
was filed with the court(a}; or
{b) in a proposed IVA—

(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the

consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, er

{1i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1)(b}(b} is made to the court,

{6) The person who made the decision is not personatly liable for costs incurred by any persen in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptey is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liguidation committee

17.4.—({1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a} the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has heen whotly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3) No person can be a member as hoth a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under nyte 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1984 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributoeries: generat

{1) This section appties where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision protedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) appties.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors” meeting or (as the case may bej a contributories’

meeting.

(4} If subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors' meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{2} requiring a decision to be made, or prehibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditars’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2467ZF provides that in certain ¢ases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying

decision procedure,

{7} For the purpeses of subsection {3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories s any of the following—

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{€) 10 creditors or contributorfes.

{8) The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision s sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {(of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or {ess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {(officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1U 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may aiso be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9ZLEVE
q0zZ/o¥6
£90L5¥6
0¥0L56
16695¢6
9L96¥6
0E996P6
BLLIGKE
6PG9GFE
0PS9GK6
TL596k6
99£9G16
71T09v6
68695F6
Z1895¥e
} L5966
Y6rosko
89895F6
68/95K6
0LL96k6
88G9GP6
00995F6
65595k6
£8695Fk6
GGK9Gre
SETIGHE
T9145¥6
99745v6
960.LG¥6
L£69GF6
LT695F6
#0B9G6
9£895F6
LE995k6
£6995k6

Jaquunn oD

PaNWI 12wy 1enuad
pPauWL] £17VY 120ua)
papW] ZIZTyy 1ediuad
pauun L17yy jesjuads
pajlw 9LIYY 1B1jual
PANWLT K0TV 121U
Pa3WLT BOTVY JenUSD
PalLLIL /0ZVY 1eRuRD
P 90ZVY 1e0UaD
pauunT GOZvY Yenual
PaILWN FOZYY 1803u9)
PAWINT EOTYY 124D
PN ZOTYY 1BIIUSD
PN LOTYY 1ejuady
pajW 00ZYV 12iua)
PALULT 661VY Te1uad
PAUWLT 861V 1eNUED
PaAIN £6 1YY 21U
PRAUWNT 9ol VY lenuad
PILLUN Go LYY Yenuad
palLI pa LYY 1BAUSD
pajWL] £6LyY RSIUSD
PaILULT Z6LYY TRIUID
Py L6Lyy 1ediuad
pajlW] 06LYY jRIIUBD
PajLLLT 681YY JeSIUDD
PAIILLT 8 LYY JeNiua)
PRl L8y jenjuad
PAILLLY 98 LYY Jeauay
Pl 68 yy 1enuad
POWLT PRLYY Jenuad
P £31VY 1241U8D
PAILWI ZBLYY 1RAJUSD
PINWIL] 1LY 1BI3USD
pauwy 08 lLyy 1enua)

Auedwo)

0k 1G¥6
£6TL5¥6
T0TISP6
9tliske
£5015+6
0091L5¥6
00elsbs
0tlLsPe
601676
LGLISKG
S LGk6
681L5¥6
97005¥6
6966FF6
0L86¥P6
8EB6HPE
GGe6PPe
atiag )
LBL6VYE
9LL6FPE
2966¢P6
(3113441
20866
£986¥F6
L9L6vv6
6696¥¥76
TE96kF6
1596F¥6
SELEPPE
6556¥r6
LZZISke
0614606
90E15k6
(49311
81166

Jaquiny o)

P 6/ | VY 1enuad
PN B/ LWV 1B1USD
PRI LLLYY 1eNUaD
PRI GLLYY 12NnUdD
PaIWIT GLLYY 1ediUad
pajum ¢ Lvy jeius)
PN £LLYY 1B3UsD
palL Z/1yy 1eauad
pajunT L/Lyy |enuad)
paj] 0L Lvy 1enued
P 691VY 181U
P B91LYY 1B1USD
PRNW L91YV 1213U3D
PRILWLT 99 1YY 1BAIUSD
PANUILT GGLYY 1213UaD
PN #9LvY 1enua)
PaliW £91VY 1R1USD
paNWIT Z91vy 1enjus)
PaNWILT |9LVY [enjus)
paaWI 09LyY penua)
pajuwL] 65LYY 1eua)
Pa3WLT gSLVY 1BAUSD)
PIUWLT LGLVY 1213UDD
panw 951LYY 1eljuad
PajILN GGLYY JRUSD
pajun #5Lyy |eijua)
payWi] £51VY [enjua)
PauWi 76V jenjuad
PajUILT |LGLVY U
PaUWLT 051 VY 1B13U3)
PaWN 6 LYY 1213U3D
PalWIL] B LYY JRIIUAD
P Zp LYY 1eiuUES
paW 9 LYY 1ejusd
PallWN GpLYY 1eNUSD

Aueduwio?

604 L5k6
895L5¥6
BESLGP6
LEGISKE
GoELSHE
0lLL6VY6
6L96¥P6
TTLOFPO
LELEPYE
7996++6
GOG6¥PE
G836¥F6
L6666
£9r6¥e
£Gh6rPo
FO0BPYE
6L6/bP6
0ERLVYE
vevrivre
[44A 43
L6ELVYE
£9ELrr6
BIELVFG
9LTLkF6
CLLLFPO
(445944
8¥BSHY6
9LGSHRE
61EGH6
LaSSFF6
LPESHRE
80956
BLEGPPS
L1344
0lElbbe

Jaqunp 03

P $# VY 1EIILDD
PRUUWIT LYY 1R1IUaD
palWn Zii vy 1eUaD
PAULLT LYY 1RIUSD
P3N P vy 1eijuad
P3UWLT gELYY 1BIUSD
PIWLT BE LYV 1eUaD
PRI LE LYY JRIUSD
P3N GELVY 1R1USD
pajuu cELyy 1eua)
PAIWIT FELYY JBAUD
PRI £E LYY (RUa)
pajlwy ZeIyv 183UsD
pajwl] LELyY 1eiuad
pajwir] geLyy 1enua
PAULT YZLVY FeIUID
PRNWIT /7 1YY 1RUDD
PaNWIN 97| YV 1BNUID
pallw GZIYY 1enuad
payWI FZLYY 181ua)
pajylwi £Z1yv 1euad
pajli] ZZivY 1eiusd
PYWL 7YV 1BNUSD
P3NLIT OZ VY 1enuad
PN 61 LYY 1BJIUID
palLILC] §1 1YY {_JIUSD
pauWw LLyY 1esjuad
PalWT 91 1YY 1esjuald
pajWi f1 1YY jenue’d
PIUWLT €1 LYY 181U
pajwn i Ly 1=ua)
pajwn |jlvyeiuad
pajlli] g1 LYY jRIIua)
pajlul] QLYY 1esu2D
panw] goLyY 1eIuUs)

Auvedwon

888916
£L69PP6
05896
0EB9YE
0EL9+F6
60996
PESHIFE
LOVFPO6
L0L2668
PSLIOCE
3987668
S/G1668
£6Z1006
LLDLLO6
08rE806
ETLIGLE
TLLTIGLE
LLLIGLG
097616
0£57516
P AT
6EPIGLE
SPETS G
ELFIGLE
Z16¥916
STEISLE
8tElGl6
SFZIGL6
0621616
A4
PGELSLE
98E1G16
LIZ1S16
8Zelsle
G8LIGIG

Jaquiny o)

paWL] ZOLYY 1RIIUaD
PSUWILY 90LYY 1eJ3uD)
PN SOLVY jeIuad
PO POLVY 1RIUID
PAONWIT £0IVY 1RIIUSD
pouWIT ZOLVY 1RIIUSD
PANWIT |DIVY 1BAIUSD
pajwL] ZvY 1eJIUSY
PaMWI] 9YY 1BJIUSD
paNWI] SV R
PANWIL) pYY 1RIIUD)
PAIWLY £V 18I3U3T
palwI] Iy eluad)
PAWIT LYY JRIHD)
PaJIWLY LT TRAED
paWL] 0TV 1eNIua)
pajwWL] 61y 1e4IUa)
pajtLI] gLV 1enua)
pajiLL] £V JeiIua)
paaW] 9Ly 1eJ3ua)
PAIWIT GLY 124U
PaNWIT #LY 1RIIUSD
paNW) £1Y 1243Ua)
pIUWL Z1Y RIS
PaNWIY LLY |RAUS)
PAJWIT 0LV 1RIIUSD
PANWIT 6V 1BV
palwi] gy esuad
ST WARITHIE )
PINWIY Y JRiIUa)
PaNWITY Gy JelIua)
PaNWIT PV JRIUD)
PaLIT €V 1RI3Ua)
PRI 7V JRIUSD
PV LY 1e1jua)

Auedwor



6LLTFBG
1£0S916
6E0G91L6
EQ9PGLE
6IvGLG
TEEkS L6
LLTPGLE
TLIESL6
000bS16
19LEGLE
Z10EGle
86LEGLE
LOZFGL6
9/6£G16
c0TESLE
L1ZESLE
8187516
S/67516
1129906
8L69916
6ltl5le
£079166
ZEGL 66
8509166
T0L5T56
814756
¥eETTGE
LOPTIC6
GBBIZS6
Or£1056
8LLL0G6
£121066
7891066
0€1056
G0Z1066

13quin o3

pajlLy 1gg jeaiuad)
pajwi 0zg 1enud
payw plg renus)
paNWI 914 jesiua)
pajw £1g 1enua)
paUWIT 918 reUa)
pauwWLy GLE 1e1UI)
PN 19 1enjua)
paslwiy 14 eaIuad
PaNW 718 resauay
pajwiL] |18 yenusy
pajwi] glg 1euad
paNWL 64 L)
pajwn gg jeua)
paNw /g 1e4Iua)
pajwin 94 1e1Iua)
pawL] 5g jenue)
pallL] ¥g Tenua?
payWI] £9 1e.3UaD
pajwIn 79 1eiua)
pajuug] g jeiad
PRI £GEVY TRIUSD
PaALIT ZGEVY 12A3UaD
PAINLLT 1GEVY 121Ua0
PaWILT OEEYY 18130
PRI pPEYY RIS
PAILLL] §FEVY JRNUSD
PajWIL /FEVY jRiue)
PAlLIL 9PEVY 1RIIUAD
PRI PEEYY 18U
PILET EEEVY 1RIUD)
pajlWIL] ZEEVV 1eUa)
PaWLIT LEEVY 1RIIUD
pajW gZLYY enIuaD
PRAWI GZEVY eNURD
Aueduto;

F0L1066
9191056
L0L1056
0LLIOSE
9L7BISE
fastH T
9901056
ZRRO0SE
TLLO0S6
0790056
£8EQ0GH
7100056
T19666¥6
97666¥6
£4P0056
LPE00S6
£0ED0S6
£670056
6070056
00V9LFk6
£609.¥6
GRERLVE
986BLYE
28968.%6
8L68LF6
0868LF6
G96BLY6
8568L6
L¥68L%6
EELOLYE
HOZ9LYE
SLT9LV6
06194p6
FLLLBRO
9rL9L¥6

J1aqnN 05

PO $ZEVY 10U
PN £ZEVY 1RIU)
DPAWI ZZEVY 1RAUA)
PRI LZEVY jRNUs)
AU 0ZEVY TRIUS)
PaIWIT HLEVY JRIUSD
PANWIY ZLEVY 1RSI
pAWIN 91EVY 1RIUDY
PaNWI] GLEVY [RIILST
PauWI FLEVY [RIjuED
PaNWIT GOEYY TR
PALT BOEVY 121U
P £OEVY 1RNIU3)
POUWIT 90EVV 1RIUED
PaNWIT SOEVY 13U
PAIWIT FOEVY TRJIUS)D
PAUWY] £0EVY 1RAIUa)
AW} ZOEVY 1RAUSD
paNWNT LOEYY 1e3U33
PONWILT DOEVY 1243U3)
P 66TVY 1BIIUD
pAWILT RETYY 181U
paNW] J6TVY 1B2IU)
pauwWI 96ZVY 1eA3ua)
PAINWIT §67VY 123u3)
pIUWHT PETVY 123U
pINWL] £6ZVY 1eNU3T
PN Z6ZVY 1eUS)
PAUWIT L6ZVY 1043Ua)
PaNWIY 067VY Jeslua)
WL 63ZVY 1RU3)
P2l BEZVY 1eUaT
paNwWIT JR7VY 1RAUs)
PANWLY 9RZYY 12433
pAL] GHZYY 182U

Auedwon

19374 £
T609.¥6
1GL18P6
£L918¥6
£1L18P6
65E9LF6
0EE9LPE
2819/¥6
90Z9.L¥6
BEL9LFE
8999LP6
9 l6iPe
1L68LF6
69684V6
£I06LP6
Fagat:
£68ELYE
FAYAR: ]
8G8ELVE
EFLELRE
6FBELPE
EL9ELYE
169ELYE
6lLELVE
TL9tLPE
29LELPE
VI9ELYE
LLLELYE
9TLELPS
LBIELYE
99EL16
£99€L¥6
G69ELYE
SEIELVG
£99EL¥0

Jaquiny 03

PN FRZVY JRJUED
pajLf] £8TVY 183D
Pl Z92YY 1BNIUD
P3JLUL 1BTVY 18U
paNWI QRZVY 183U2D
PIUWLT 6/TVY 1BIUSD
papWn] L7V 1€Ua)
palllig L7V 1e1uad
PN 9LZ¥Y 1BJUSD
PINWI] GLZVY 1eJIUa)D
PN $LTVY 1813U3D
PaLIT £/7VV 1BNUSD
panun ¢Zyv 18U
pPANUI] LLZYY RUAD
PINWIT 0LTVY 1BIILSD
PINWIT 49TVV 1ENLED
PaL]T BIZYY JRAILAD)
paNWL £92vY 1RUa)
PRI 997YY 1R1U=D
PO GITVY 1RJU=D
PAUUNT HETVY 1BNURD
PayLL] £97VY 1RIIUAD
PRI 797V 1RIUSD
pauwIn 197y 1ejusd
PRI OFTVY 121U23
palLL] pSTYY 1RIURD
PaYLLLT 8GTVY 1eIIuaD
POWL [GTYY TRIUED
PRI 9GTVY TR0
DU GEZVY 1RJudD
PAUWILT PETYY BIDD
PN £67YY TR1IUSD
pENWI 76ZVY 1RIIUDD
PaLL L5ZVY 1BIUaD
pajlluL] 0SZYY JRIua)

Auedwod

6LIVEYE
L0L¥BF6
FLovEYS
9EGYEYE
29pr8Fe
LIBELVG
LylEive
9/9EL¥6
8 74¥4..)
0LEL¥6
659t4¥6
PGIELYS
OULELVE
Q0BELYE
6P9LLV6
099eLr6
96LELVE
8rLELvE
09LELPG
6TLELYO
998196
Livlove
PZELIVS
0EL96
ALrigre
GI¥I9¥6
8ZEL9¥6
167198
61E09F6
6E0L5F6
8669576
L6956
02695k6
GL895¥6
816956

laquinN 03

pajwLy 6FTYY 1R1IUST
pajwI] gHTVY 181U
pajwLy PV 1eNUa)
DAL 9FTVY 1843U8D
pajwi GhIvY jeuad
panwly #PTvy 12.nud)
PauWILY EPZYVY 1B.IUSD
PRUWIT ZFTVY fesited
P LPTVY 1BJUSD
PajWIL] OPTVY 1BHUID
PoWIT 4ETVY 18480
payuIT gETvy 183U2)
pajuny fEZvy 1e0uad
PaIWIEY 9£TVY 1B1JUSD
PSNWLY GETYY 1B13U3D
PIUWLT pEZYY [2uaD)
payLIY EEZVY 184330
pajn] ZETvy 1.jUa)
pajuuL] LEZVY 1BAUa)
pajw] QEZVY 1E13uSD
pajpWr] KZTVY 1BJuUaD
PAUWIN GZZVV 1RIWDD
PayW LZTVV 1eNUaD
PINWN 9TLYY 1€1UST
Pl sZZvy 1ejua)
P $TTVY Jeua)
pajwr] £77yV 181U
Pajln] ZZZvy 1euad
PaNWIT {ZZYY 1RAU3D
pawn gZZYV 1enua)
pajuly 6LZYY 1RLUID
pajulr] gizyy 1Bnuad
PalWIT £ TV 180UaD
pajlwn 91Zyy 1enuad
Py GlZvv 1_4uad3

Auedwon



BE000SH
7650056
7800056
8EFB6LG
9GEBGVE
PTEBEYE
09186¥6
L9186F6
19086¥6
866466
L0666
§9186F6
78086YE
bEV/EPE
L01L6¥6
86696F6
16696F6
E656F6
88GG6P6
FLIGEVE
¥GLGEVE
S10/6v6
T10L6V6
900L6¥6
180L6F6
890L6F6
88066
LBOLEKE
V0686
6E0LEVD
GEOLOVE
990L6v6
ZEOL6VE
8£9L6V6
065L6V6

Jaquiny o)

PaYWLT 99137 1eNIUS)
PRUWLT 69120 183U
PRI $GLDD 1eIIUD
PaNWL] 791D 18U
PAIWIT #5120 1R
PAILWIT ZG1D) TRAUAD
YW 5617 TRAUd)
PaIWET 517 18JUa)
PINWLY 76170 1enua)
PAIWI 161D 1RIR)
PAMWYT 0§17 1R41Ua)
PAUWN 6F17 Teljua)
PONWNT /13D 113D
PRI 911D) YeNUSD
PRI S| DD 1ENURD
PN #13D 1eUS)
P £1T) 1EIUID
PRI Z1DD 1eAUD
PRIWILY L$13) 1e3uaD
PIUWLY O¥LDD Te3ua)
PRIWIN GELID TRIIUBS
PRI GE (DD 1eRUaD
PANWIT FELDD 1BNUSD
PaLWIT ££437 1eUD3
PONWIT ZELDD 1eNU3D
paNwIT LELDD 1eNua)
pajuwr] pFEDD Jenuad
PN 67177 1R13US)
PO 713D 124U
POWLT /717D TeJiua)
PRNWLT 97170 TRJIUSD
PaMLIL] 613D TRIUSD
PaNWI 771D 1BAIU3D
PRI 1Z1DD 1eUaD
AL 071D 1RAED)

Auedwory

£96.L6F6
[44T4 04
oleL6ve
0rL6¥6
850£6¥6
9504676
£60/6¥6
Tr0L6r6
1£016F6
r0LEV6
TZ0L6¥F6
67046¥6
L1656¥6
114043
9TbL6re
08bS6¥6
0ELS916
[A42 2%
6775916
SL169L6
6015916
¥Tis9l6
80169L6
GR0G91E
106¥9 16
69.F916
L66p9Le
6505916
yrérolLé
L£199916
1915916
£TI8916
LPLE9LG
315916
5916916

Jaquiny o3

PAIULILT 614D TEAUED
P g1 47D 1-AUD)
AW 91122 1enua)
P3YW] G170 1eRUaD
P3YWI #1170 1RAU2D
PaNWLT €113 TeJIUa)
AW 7113D 143uaD
PAIWILY L11D) 1BIUD
P 01 1DD 1eUS)
palWIN 60137 10A3U3D
PaYWIT 0L 1RAUID
P3N 047 124U
PAIW] $1L3D 1RIIUSD
PANWLT £0L7D TRIEY
PONWLT 20130 eI
AW 10430 TeNUa)
PajuIL] g7D 1enua)
PaUWLT 61D 181U
PajWI] g4 1BAIUD)
Dol £ 12J3US)
palwi 913 jeIus)
PAIWLT §1D 1E43uD
PO $19 1euY
PRllWLTY €17 Jenusl
PaNWLY 71D jenua)
paNWI |42 jeus)
pajwn p)2 jeuad
pajl 73 JRIUaD
palWIL] g7 RS
pajL] £ 1eauad
pajiur] 97 1enuad
PaNWIT 63 TR
PAULIFT #D 181U
payWL] £ 1243080
pamWi] 7D 1R43UaD)

Auedwoy

6605916
LLP0586
PLi0SEE
¥090586
OeFBFE6
F986F86
5096¥86
£996¥86
66Z6VB6
L9P6¥B6
£9P8FR6
G9rBFR6
ovZora6
FA4Y 40
9958186
605886
BLSBYEE
65FR¥B6
S8r8ra6
¥or8re6
67P8IB6
L¥S8¥86
BCPEYEE
YLS8YB6
L6EBYRE
99FBFRE
DIPSFSE
661886
[¥24:14°]
0€E7686
80vEvRe
CoERYRG
SRERVRG
1BE8FB6
095886

Jaquiny o)

panwI | 1e13us)
PRAW L6198 1RIUD
PaLLILT 61 2d 1e13ua)
PN £6196 1243U3)
pauwI £914d 103037
pajWIT 81199 1838
PaWI] £1188 181D
PaNWIT 91198 eI
paNwI §11Gd RIS
PaNWIT #1199 1BJW2)
PayWIT €199 183D
paywWL Z}14d 1enus)
paWLT || 19g 121U
PIUWEY 0184 18118
paWL] 60199 1213U3D
pauLIT gOLEY 1R
PRI 0199 1RIW2)
paywI 9014d 1eJIU3)
pajywi G014g 1eJ3ua)
PAAWIT #01EE 183U
PRI £0188 1eJ3ua)
PaIWILT ZO1LEE 1B
pauwWI L01EE 1813Ua)
PajWI 00LEd 1eIusD
pajWIT 78494 1eUS)
pajwWI |ggg Yenuad
pajuLL] 6799 Jenuad
PaW) 8288 1RA3UaD
PV ££89 YeAudD)
PaNWIT 9284 18133
PaMWIT GZgd 1813033
paIWIT +/88 1R1IUSD
pawLIT £/68 1813U3D
pajwit Z/9d 1R
padlwIL) | /gd 1RAUD

Auedwoy

L9r8F86
Trarae
6t¥BrE6
69vBYB6
L1¥8P86
16E8P86
0ZELYBS
947/¥86
60F86
¥YTrPyRs
T86Z186
960Er86
LGTTYB6
Livee
TEL9PRE
TEvril6
1GLEERG
28/6EB6
£P9LE8s
SEFEERG
O¥3EERL
[44:13%:
919££86
979tEd6
95L6E86
96GEE86
6I9IE0%
SOLIERG
CELTFBE
L6L6E86
GEFTERG
618786
985ZE86
T19ZE86
HPaZERS

Jagqunp o)

PALWLT 9944 1BIIUID
PalLWIL] g9gq 1eiIuad
pajWIY p9gd 1RNUaD
pajw £9g49 1enuad
PaNWIT 7994 1RIUD
PaNWIT L9gg TEIUS)
P3N 7684 1eiIusd
palWI] LGad Jeaua)
PawWI 94gg 1RI3USD
oW g 1esua)
pauWIL 4£6d 1enua)
PaNWI ££94 1843U8D
PAIWLY L£G 1RIIUID
palLwWL] 97gd 1esuad
pajWI 77gd Jenuad
pajw] 1794 1enua)
PajWH 07gd 1eAua)
pajwWy 6194 1ei3ua)
PalWI gigg 1esua)
pajiwy £1gg [esus)
3w 9194 Jenuad
paYWIL] §1gq Tesva)
PalW p1gg Tesuad
PawwWIT €194 1R3U3D
PINWIY 7164 TRI3US)
PalWNT 11gg 1RIIUD
pajuur] plgg Je3uad

PaNWLT 694 18

pelwiL] ggd 1enua)

Palwi /g9 1eJ3ua)

PalLwi] 9gg 1e3ua)

PalLwWI 5ag 1eJIua)

PAIWN g JeIua)

PalLWIT £a4 1eiIua)

panwi 7gg 1e43Us)

Auedwosy



1DL5756
00LGZ56
FATATALY
FATATAL]
01£5756
8945756
/95256
1216756
£895756
6895756
0896256
8595756
9/95756
1795756
GPISIGH
68E9T56
78929756
0779756
LIT9756
9879746
¥LLSTSE
LELEZGE
6.94756
8995756
¥4957496
L9PIG6
WPLFZG6
GL95756
1595256
0995766
161¥766
G60rZSe
QMPTSE
PRIYIGH
L90FTS6

Jaquiny 07

BaIWLY 6/1L89 TRIUSD
PaIWL] #2199 121lua)
pauwiny £/199 1e1u3)
PO 74129 1eNUED
PWNY 12199 jeauad
pallwL] 04199 1eljua)
PalW $9199 1eJiua]
Ra)W] £9199 RAUSD
PaIULT 69109 1eljua)
pPIYWN $9109 1€JUD
pajiuy 79 55 jejued
PaJWL L9100 1RIUI)
Pajllily 09189 e Uy
Pajury 66199 1e.QUa)
PN §51 D9 1RIUSD
poNWN /6199 @AWY
P3WLY 96105 1213ua)
PaIWL GGLO0 1BAUD
Py $gLo9 jRAaUaD
PAILWL] €519 1eua)
PaINLLT 76199 YeIua)
pajpwry 16109 jesua)
pajLLT ps 190 1eued)
PaNwWL 67109 1RO
pajtlity g1 59 1042020
PRI /19D TesIus)
PaIWE 9%199 jejua)
RAJALNY PP L DD YelIUBD
P2 £109 1R0U3D
RN T LD jRIUID
PAWLT OF1 D9 1e3uaD
PN 6£199 1EAU8D
P3N GE 195 1@sIua)
RPAIWEN] $£199 1BAUD
paLILY LE1DD 1RAUSD

Auedwo)

9BEETS6
WIS
BL0FTG6
0G6EZGH
680PZ56
L6€9756
SL6ETS6
£lorZss
EGLETGS
E6BETGH
LGREZGH
L9876
05256
T0SETS6
9045756
S695766
826266
LLLGTS6
£T19256
6695756
695796
1896756
¥BO¥ZSe
LEVPZSE
SL0pZS6
TSERBLG
1958876
22%:1:74.)
3%:514
£9788T6
09£8876
8510626
0L04826
7104826
¥T69876

Jaquing 09

pauWI] OELOS 1813U3D
WL 6Z1DD 1e3US)
paLIT §Z1O0 [eua)
PaWIT 27199 121U
PaNLWN] GZLDD JeIIUET
paNwWL) #7195 esjua)
pawwe] £7199 121uaD
palwi] ZZLOD JeIjua)
paaill} 12195 eua)
paNWL] 0Z1DS 12ua)
PayWI] 61195 1ed3uad
PaLLICT 811DD 125033
PaNWL /1195 1eaua)
paNWW] 91100 18AUED
P31UWI] GLLOD 1eNua)
Al ¥1199 181U
W] £1199 123ua)
paNWL] ZL195 1enud)
PAIWNT LLLDO JEUSD
P3N 01499 181U
POULT 601D 121302
PANUIE) Z0LDD 1eIju)
D3 90LDD JeJIUsT
PO $OLDD 181D
pajwr] 70199 1Bua)

PONWNT 7O 1e11UD)

PAUWT 415 1RIIUED

PANWIT B15 1RIIUS)

pajWIT £1D 1BJIua)

paIWIT 910 TRIIUIT

L] 51O 1B1Ua)

PN 1D JRNUBD

PANWNT €190 121IUS)

paNW] 71D 1BALED

pajWI |15 1R13ua)

Auedwosy

6204876
9T1L8T6
[A¥4: 143
9004876
£6698Z6
£169876
¥9£9876
¥1L/9876
8//9876
#/65816
7686816
6809816
0965816
£Zrivie
5965816
89E/8l6
605816
185816
Ir6a8l6
G685816
1126816
£096816
LLLiBLE
S1998L6
9809816
SLEVBLE
891+8l6
95286
¥oorele
6887816
¥187816
841816
6kLIBLE
slLigle
8THIBIG

JaqUINN 03

palWwr} 045 eI
PANWL] 65 1R1USY
pajLIT 89 1BILSD
paUWNY /5 Jenua)
PaNWLY] 91y eIIudy
AW 6O 18IIUS)
pPaIIT ¥3 |e13uaT
pajwWI] 79 Jexua)
paNWL] LD 1RAuaT
paLT 074 TRNUBD
PN 614 JeAUa)
PaNWL] g4 124U
PAIMWL] £14 1RIIBT
PRI 914 JesIua)
PANWK] 614 1BUaY
paNWL] |4 Tes3ua)
PN €14 123083
paIWNT 714 jenus)
paNWI] 114 1B
B §L4 113D
paluIL] 64 1Riu)
palWT g4 yeuaDy
paNWL] 74 enus)
patuiL] 94 1RI3u3
AN Gd 181U
AT b4 JenIua)
pajllil] £4 1enua’y
pajiLIy 74 JRiua)
palu 14 jenua)
pauwn 073 jenuay
palwWIT 613 1esua)
panwi g13 jenua)
paNWN £13 181U
pauwn] 913 1e43usd)
patwWIT 513 jeuaD

Auedwon

601816
#901816
I0L18LE
¥R978I6
S0/7816
9667816
6197816
[ adh 1t )
[¥435:{7
6E118)6
0T I8L6
601816
8rOLELS
6960816
£199916
1259916
6559916
6/¥9916
EEE99L6
799916
1099916
0159916
G8¥9916
15F99L6
18€9916
££99516
8159916
169516
£6E99L6
£e¥9916
0579916
766916
£900056
110056
18666¥6

J3qUny 03

panw 13 Tenuad
paMuilT €13 1eiita)
panwIy 713 1es3ua)
paywLy 113 1833
pauWI §13 YRAU)
pajwIy 63 1eS3UB)
paluu] g3 Yeluad
pajwi] /3 jenus)
panwi] 93 1e4u3)
palWIL] 63 1RAUS)
palWN #3 RJIUED
PoNLIT £3 1RI3UDD
poNw] 73 1243U8)
palw(] 13 feaua)
pajwI] 0Zq TR
PaMW(T 61 RIS
pajwi] gLa TR
pavWI 91q RIS
PajWI §14 jeJ3Ua)
paRwI piQ 12AVD)
pawr] €10 182033
pajwr Z1q 1eua)
paNWIN L1Q 1esua)
pajwi] oLa 1eua)
PAILLT 6 183UD
pajwi g4 1euaD
PINWLT £G 123U
paII 90 1213U37
P 5@ TRIIUB)
W #( TRJIUD)
panwWIT £ 183UD
palWL] 1 184D

panum /177 1eAua)
PALAT 69130 TRV
Pl £910) 1R/3UaD

Auedwion



PRESEES
ELBLEES
IB9LEEL
34111913
8E605E6
LLELEES
L68/LES
FL8LEES
ZIGLEES
LPGLEES
9¢9/886
ED9LEES
L[88/%%6
01605t6
89ELEES
1P LEES
LZPLEEE
LIGIEE6
GOGLELS
BLILEES
LPE9EES
E9LIEES
P8LILES
96.0tt6
OEELEED
9BEILES
FLSHIES
LLGBZES
ForeLEs
BBELIEG
LZE686
£626186
067626
0871LEE6
EOLLEED

Jlaguny o)

PINLILT 61 1RAUSD
PSR 81 185IU3D)
PajWIY /1) jesIua)
PSILIET 1Y 18U
POIWLT G 1Y 1BAIUaD
PANWI ¥ 1) 1RAUSD
AW £1Y 12AUD
AW ZIY 123D
POUWILT LIY RIS
PaLLI B LY 1EUD
PRI 6) TenuaD
PaILLLT 8)f TRAIUAD
PaNWIT £ Teuad
pajWI 9y TRAUaD)
PRIWLT G TRAua)
PaILLT b TRAUSD
POULLY £Y JR1IUS)
palWe] 7y jesua)
paNWIT 1y 1eua)
PaILT DZF 121U3D
PAYWLT B 1BIUID
palNwWL] §4r 1eiIua)
POYWLT £1T R
POUWLT 91T 121IU3D
PANWLT G 1BJIU3D
PO BT [e3UD)
payun g1r jeauaD
POUET ZII 1R
PANWLT LT 1eNUaD
PSUWET OLF 1RAUD
PSUWLT 6F TRAIUAD
pPaNWLY /1 113U
PRAUWNT 97 RIS
palWIT §F 23U
POILIT bT TeIUBD

Auedwior

Cr60LES
£656ZE6H
1256286
65F6IE6
FARY.TAY S
216lk6
€L16ZE6
6970676
6270616
LEI06I6
9T06T6
BET68T6
6898876
0r98876
6898876
£B¥BRIA
6FGBRZS
DEGBRZ6
G/¥RET6
L£E8826
LIE88T6
£0E88T6
6LERBI6
L6E8RT6
ELIBRI6
9/ZBBI6
9098876
LBERRT6
0¥88T6
¥BERBLG
E88Z6
9e£88Z6
90£88Z6
£7E88T6
L6T88T6

J1aquiny o)

PSUWLT £F {RIIUSY
pailn 7r jeilusd)
paNWI |[ 1eJ3ua)
pauWr 07| 1B303D
paawWL 611 1eNUSD
PSUWIT 811 TenuaD
PSWL] /1] 1RAUSD)
PaJLULT GL) 1RIIUSD
PANWIT LI RIS
PIIWIT EL| R4S
P Z}] 12J3US)
paNWLY L] [eus)
PANWL DL 121U3D
W 6] 1241U3D
PaNWT 81 12A3U3D
PANWILT £] 1RAIUSD
pauWNT 9] 1BAUD
panwI] §) |2 uad
paNWI #| 1euad
panLwI 7) 1enuaD
PaMWIT || 1R0USDY
PaYWL] | ZH 184U
PaLILT OZH TRII)D
PaNWC] §1H 1211Ua)
P BLH [BAUS)
PRIWET L1H [R3US)
BA3WWIT §1H JRuS)
PaWLT GLH TRIUSD
PAWLT #1H 12AU3)
PAWLT £1H 12NUa)
POWC] ZIH 1eu=)
ALY | LH Teljua)
PRI GLH 1RL8)
PAUUILT 6H 1R
paNwIT /H 12U

Auerdwon

8920876
6678876
BrLO6Z6
6198876
£168876
GR9GTS6
Lr95756
L595756
£496766
0695756
QEOrZSe
EPOPIEH
5268756
BI6EZ56
6199256
PTEFTSE
8879756
£909756
66F9756
Mg TAN
EVP9TG6
9469756
649756
6EPGIG6
81£97G6
1009256
1189156
LIPITGH
1966
LrI956
£009256
EHW956
PEEGIGH
6579756
O¥65T56

laquiny o3

PaYUWLT 9H 1BJ3UaD
pajlwI gH 1eJ3UsD
pajiun yH 1eHRUa)
pajllr] ZH 1eus
P2WLY | H 1R4USD
pajlul 86699 13U
PaLET 96600 1RI3USD
PaHWL] 56659 1eIUaD
PSILLIT #4695 JRIUT
pajn g6699 18U}
palW 76699 1841U3)
PajWw] 16699 12134870
PAWLT 06699 (R1IUI
PaUWLT 68695 1R1IUSS
pajwn LpzHo jenuad
PRI OPTOD 1T
PALIT 6E7DD 1RNUSD
PajLUT 8E700 18U
pallWI LEZDD [RUD)
pallut] 9€795 1843U=)
PauW 56799 183U
PRLT ETDD 1RIUSD
PSMWLY EETOD 1RAU3D
palw] ZEZHO jeua)
Pl L£799 jel3ua)
paNWL] 0EZO9 1RIUaD
pajw] 47705 1eljuan
pANWLT LZ7DS 183U
P3}WIn 97799 1enuad
P33T PZTOO 18UBD
P3WET £7795 1eNUID
pajlun Zzzo9 18ua3
P 17299 1813U33
paNW] 0ZT99 .S
pauW] 61799 108Us)
Auvedwon

9685756
BB/ST56
7945756
BL.6T66
6L79T56
0985756
L6956
EF8GIs6
1786756
2645156
G9/6756
LTLETSE
05/5Z56
Z1L5256
9Er97S6
PGI9LG6
6L19756
[Ag 1A
8//6756
6£L5756
GG/5756
GE/GTS6
LLFATA
8765756
0965256
6¥65IS6
LD8GTISE
865766
1125756
075766
£TL6T56
YOLSE56
6085756
BHLSTSE
L5756

Jaquny 07

PaILWI 81799 RAIUS)
PalLY] 91709 1RII)
PN 61700 1eJ3ua)
palWL] £179D 1e1ua)
PINWIN 71790 1e1ua)
LW 11799 |e}yua)
PaWIN 0179 181U
AU 607D 1BIUSD
PaNWI] 07D 1B13US)
PRI £07DD 1RIIUDD
PaNWLY 90799 RIS
PANWIN GOZOD RIS
PaNWIT $OZDD 1R1IUD
paWL] £07D9 1RAUD
P2 ZOZOD JeIIUS)
P 66190 101U
PANWLT 86100 12IIUS)
PINWIT 16195 (eI
PANWIT 96195 RIS
PINWIT 6610 (RIS
PAUWIT b6LDD RIS
PRI £61DD 1RJIUSD
PAUWIN 26199 RIS
PUWIT 161D RIS
PaIULT 061D JRIIUSD
Al 68100 [eRua)
Pa)WNT 22100 JEUa)
paWIL] /8100 1enUa)
pajWIT 78LOO j24Iua)
PaNWI) 181 DD 1eiIU3)
PaNWIY 08199 1eJIUd)
PaNWIT 6109 1RIWA)
PINWIT 87190 1813Ua)
PANWLT £71D je13us)
PSNWIY 97190 je13ua)

Auedwo?



8EP0G06
£19L£06
L69/£06
£948706
£GLG9E6
SLIP9EL
88tP9E6
LvvIte
£82¥9€6
£67P9E6
991¥9¢E6
99PFILL
94I¥9E6
FLLP9ES
70411
061F9E6
L¥FPots
L6EPIES
68LF9E6
TI57986
LPLT9ER
060Z9E6
0GEZ9E6
5012986
£9079¢6
0Glzsee
69079E6
S6079t6
0012986
81129t6
5a079¢e
Or0Z9t6
Fr0Z9E6
RGkO9LS
£1r0986

Jaquiny o)

a1l G Jenusd
palLL] £ RAIU2D
pailwi] 7n 1enuad
paWL] LA jrIuE)
PO 528 1R
PRI 1§ TRuaD
PAIALLT €18 TeUD
pawy Z4S 1AWa3
PajuUL] 11§ Tesiuad
PajiuiY 01s Jesuas
PAUWLT 65 TR
Al g5 JRIudD
panwly /S TR
PajWL 95 Tesqua)
PaILLI S JRJRD
paIY] $S 1e1Iua)
palWN €5 1BIUR)
pajuu | Tesua)
Pajwi] 0Ty YeIay
pawl gLy 1RuIuaD
PayWr] 74y 1e13Ua)
PaLLILT 91y 1RIUSD
pauwi gLy TRIuaD
pajuuL] pLy Je1usD
PaLIT €1y 1RIIUSD
PaWL 74y 1RMUa)
Pajluly |1y yenuad
paLwI] LY TeIued
pajwi] gy 1enua)
P Y Jesjua)
palWI 9y TR
POt py Tenua)
pajui] £y 1RI3ua)
pajury 1y JR1jU)
paNWILT 0T TRNUAD

Auedwory

6GE09¢6
66E09E6
60986
SFEO9EE
1260986
¥Tro9ee
S0P09E6
6REDIEG
FZEO9EL
BOP0O9EE
GLED9ER
SREQILE
£9£09¢6
9098G€6
Z9L8686
YuLBGED
8r/BSEL
L6/8GE6
F9G8SES
Lr/8SER
0958GE6
GLLBSES
0668586
LP985E6
859856
L698GE6
80/85E6
LL1LGE6
19LL6E6
YB6ISES
8¥RIGEE
9Ir695t6
¥L0LSE6
TG695ED
698966

Jaguiny 03

PIULNT 61D 1RIUAD
paju) gib 1enual
PN 21D 1enua)
papu il 1esua)
pajwI pID 1eua)
pajw €12 Teijua)
paju 710 1eauad
paywi 44b renua)
pajwI g1 1euuad
pawIN 6D Tesual
paywi] gh 1’3
panwi £ 1enua)
paIWI 6D (B1USD
paaw 1 RaIuay
paILIN D 13D
payw] €0 1enuas
pazw 7O jenuad
PN LD Tenuad
pPeWwi] p7d 1B43uaD
PRUWIT 6id TRHUIT
pajuny gid 12i3ua)
PajWIY £id 104093
PaWi] 91d jenua)
pajlwi Gld TRIWD
PIUWIT #id 1R
pajwi g1 1esua3
PajWILY |id 121U
Pajwi] Old eI
PIUWIT gd RIDD
PRNUIT o 1RNUDT
panwn 9d 1esuad
PajIL Gd 1_3UD
Pl £ (81U
palWIN 7d 1eiu2d
PajwL 1d 120U

Auedwo)

68l6PES
LpB9SEL
91895E6
LT895E6
gLRISES
80895E6
£0895E6
6047586
PaLISES
19/75E6
G906FEE
TTIErEG
ST06YEG
BrL6FE
(13147
L106kt6
9506FE
9LTGEE
LPO6VES
£¥605E6
8E6ZSLO
LLLTGEE
1560686
§TLIGEE
FOBIGES
¥806¥E6
12LZ5E6
PrLLVED
IWPTLrEb
89¢LrEl
S9LLFES
vLLIPES
691LPES
661LPE
£LLLPED

Jaquny o)

pRRUNT LZG 1euad
paILIT 070 1RIID
P 610 1BAINAD
pRuWT gL 1euay
Py LLO1eRua)
pRIW §LQ RIUSD
PRI 1O TRHUD
paNWI €10 143uaD
PRI Z10 1B43U2)
papwn 10 enuad
pARRWIN] 01O 1B.IUBD
P31 60 RNURD
pajuLy g0 YeJIuaD
PRA3LULT £0 181U3D
pajywI] 90 1eNRUS)
PANWLT O TRIIUED
pajWIL] £0 181D
pajw] 1Q 1ekiual)
pajuur] OZN 1BUeD
pajwL 2N jenual
paju LIN 1R4UaD
PAJJWL] GLN 180U
PAUUAT GIN [B4UaD
PONWLT FIN 1eNUaD
PAULL] €N 1euaD
PANWIT Z[N TESIUSD
PRJWILE [N 1BHUID
PAWLT QLN TENIUSD
PIUWLT N TRIIUD
Pajiuil] gN jenua)
PRUWLT LN 1BJUSD
P 9N [BAUAD
PajW] N 1RIJUID
paIWIT £N 1BIUDD
PONWLT [N 1eURD
Auedwory

Z9LLPEL
19LLPED
L00L¥ES
8860FE6
B960FE6
EG60PES
0660FES
0S60PES
L960¥t6
OP605E6
PEL0GES
TGl 1PEL
0860FE6
£L60kE6
8I60VES
5160686
BG60SES
¥7605t6
BLGLPEE
95TI¥ree
1Z0LFE6
SR60PLS
EEGOPES
blLL6EEl
L6T0VED
LeLorEs
6800PL6
G900FE6
L086EE6
ELREEED
0BL6EE6
1900FE6
£Z00vES
TL66EES
9746886

JQUINN O

Py 8w 1RAuas
PajWIY GLW JRIU7
palWIL] §LW 1BUSD
P33 £ LW RIjua)
paaw 21w 1enuad
PRI | LW 1243USD
PARUNLT O LW 101U
PRIULT g 1R43USD
PaMWIL] gW 1eJIuaD)
PITWILT LW 1223080
P33T 9w jB1J3USD
PaWI] GW 1eJ3ua’)
PSRWL] W 1B2USS
PajiLILT EW 1BILAD
PoNLILT ZW 1213U3D
PEIWLT LW 1B1USD
panwL] 071 1euan)
paNWI 817 1e3udD
pajwL] £11 1B u8)
paylwl 917 1B1UD
paywn 617 1BAUSD
paywih 17 18033
payiwy £17 )eUad
paWI 717 1RAU8)
paawy | jenuad
PEILLT )7 1BIUAD
Papwi] 67 1843ua3
pajuwI g1 1e13ua)
PN 7 18[uaD
pajwn 97 1eua)
Pajwi] g7 1843U33
P 1 1ennuan
pPajwi €7 1e5ua)
pajiwy 77 1eaua)
panwi o7y 1enuad
Auvedwon



L1096
LeELYFE
Z6L5PP6
BL6GEYD
E0L5PY6
GIZEFE
B08TEYS
G6GTERE
009426
909LLr6
BEGBTFG
068876
690676
90676
FALS Tl
6988ZF6
Z106ZF6
POLEEFE
LOPEER
FATARY L)
LerEEP6
6ZLELPE
9OPEEPE
TOEEEPE
51626
£906Zr6
613.LTk6
P60O6ZPE
TE9LIvG
GL06TVE
929.LIv6
0506ZF6
6v68IF6
1606ZP6
FE06TR6

laquinp o)

PaJLUNT ZF77 Jenua)
AW P77 enus]
pajw gkzz 1esuad
paaLin 6E7Z 10UID
palWw] gEZ7 1BNIUA)
pajllin Le77 1esjua)
PaMWLY 9€77 1e03Uad
P3N GETZ yeusD
paIwT pEZ7 jenusd
pauN ££77 jenuady
Pa)WI ZE77 10U
palWL LE77 Jeljua)
PSUWY 0£77 1eSIU3D
PN 6777 RAIUSD
PaliLI 8777 1eauad
PaUW] £Z77 jenua)
P 9277 1eiju8d
P2 STZ7 1edjuad
PN $TZZ 1ejuald
Pa3WLT £777 1eaiuad)
PN 7277 TRUIUDD
pajLlu 1277 yesjua)
payuy 0777 Jesua)
p3)W 177 jes3uad
paillie] 8177 1enuad
PajiWi] £177 1enuad
P2 9177 1ea3ua’y
paiwig 6177 jenuad
pawng vi77 jenuad
PaLLLIN £177 (euad
paNw] 7177 1eiual
P LLZZ Tedjuad
P33T 0177 Yenuad
PaJILNT 677 1RNIU3T
Pa3iwi 877 1esjual
Auedwon

8LEBTPE
85ERZYE
06926
LG06ZFE
95062Z¥6
LPEBTIYE
6712006
880006
9901868
9167668
99L7006
STLI006
6675868
0LSELYE
LLp¥868
61F5868
COEFB6B
Croz106
Y1668
907868
1987668
6887668
6962006
Z00t668
1950806
1Otekro
1622006
089006
8686006
9LrL106
LZ6106
0249006
TE6.168
18/5+06
190/668

JaquinN 09

PaNWL] 277 1833UD
PallWI] 977 1RAIUSD
PaNW(T GZZ 18D
palWe] $77 1es3uad
paNwW( £77 1eua)
PaIWLT L7Z TRAUSD)

palWL §7 1e1ua)
pawnw] /7 1eJuaD
PR 177 TRIED
PINLLT 617 1BSD
POUWLT €17 1BUDD
POUWLT Z1Z 181D
panwi 117 jenua)
PANWIN OLZ 1RSUDD
PaILWILT 97 RJIUSD
paIWY] 67 RJID
pawWL £7 TeJWaD
PalWI gLA 1euaD
PaNLI 914 JENUaD
PAYLLT GLA JRIIUD
PIYULILT TLA TBAUSD
PULILT | LA 1e3uD
PALILT 6A TRIUSD
PINLIET 24 TRI3U3D)
palWIT 7A 1RNIUSD

PEYLILT DIXX 183U
PNWL] £)X 184330
PRAWLT ¥ X 123U
PaIWLT £1X 1243U8D
PauWNT 71X 1e3ua)
POILWIT OLX TEJIUSD

PanWI gX 1E1US)
pauwWI /X 1esus)
PO GX TRAUSD
PaIWILT +X 1RAUED

Auedwon

GLLTLOG
SHPET06
8968106
[AXFAYA
BriI6LE
EELOLLG
L675616
L6ZI516
GGAFELS
¥ISTELG
LE69TLE
69erile
£209868
0719206
6706106
1992006
LT10L06
ESPRO6S
£IGR/68
£668606
290006
SEOZ106
850EL06
00106
E1EL106
G00L668
8RELO06
0875506
08Zr868
LGEFBER
L9EE006
L062668
€297106
LE9ER68
0££0006

JaguinN 03

papWL] £X RIS
pajw] Zx 1enua)
pajiury LY 1enuad
pajlwy /1M 1eua)
P2 9L M RJU3D
PN P LM 1BJUSD
PRI Z LA TeNUaD
PaJWLT 1M TRURD
PaNWLT gM 181UB)
PAAWILT LM (213U
PaJLWLT 9M 1BJUDD
PRUWIT £M jRIUDD
P LM TRSUS)
pauwL LA TRSIUSD
pajiun g/A 1enuad
PAILLY G9A JEUD
PRI 89A 1RIUD)
PRI L9A 1RIUSD
PalLWET 99A 1eudD
Palwi] G9A 1BJIU3D
P £9A 1BHUST
P ZGA 18IIUSD
pajlwi] LoA 1eUaD
P3WILY O9A 181U
panuwL] 46A TeuR}
PaLLT §GA 18I
P SGA 1RIUD
P GGA JeIIUdD
PIULIT PCA TRIIUID
P3WIT £GA 1BJUaD
PUWIT ZGA Tejuad
PalWLT &PA TBUSD
PSHWIT BiA TENUID
PSUWLY LA 10U
pallW obA 1BIUD
Auedwor

9967668
S9£8706
LEOTE6S
1506106
L6ERI06
0a/Z668
rrIrile
D660t L6
0460716
9/L6116
LGELLLG
Lr69016
GEG9/06
6//¥906
5665706
£897006
070E006
#0BGOLS
0476168
659606
9£6i806
6907106
L¥60606
91¥8r06
6vF6668
1667106
gLLLLO6
6ZEE006
¥19.006
SLLLIO6
0076668
GI69006
oF6rLLG
6£16506
B09EG06

Jaguny 03

PRI GHA 1BIIUSD
PIUWLT #A 123U
PalLILY €A 1BIUD
PSTUULT ZPA TE1USD
PIUWNT LyA 103U
PaILWLTY OFA JRIIUSD
PUWILT €A 18U
LW /EA 101U
Al 9EA 125IUST
P3UWIT GEA 183U
P FEA 1813U3D
PANWI EEA 18U
PIIT ZEA TRNUSD
POULIT LEA 18IUSD
PIILIFT DEA 124U
PIUWILT LIA 182U
Pa3LUN] #LA 1RI3UaY
PAYIT € LA 1e13U3)
PEIMLLT ZLA 1243
POWLT LLA 1BIIUSD

PSYILILT 6A 1BIIUSD

P 9A 1BIIUS)

P2y GA Teuad

pavuwi £A Tenuad
PaLNT D7 TENU2D
PAUWILT GLN JRIWS)
PaLLT 211 124305
PAYUWLT 911 1BI3U)
PalWILT GLN 14D
PSULILT ELN eNU3D
pANWILT 71N Teud)
PO 01N TEAUSD

paILT g JRIUID

paAUWLT gN |RIURD

pailwL] 9n 1esuan

Auedwion



6L96EVS
T0L6EVS
0E56EP6
DZGHEFS
T6T6EPS
EZEOERS
S0E6EF6
97956¥6
OrLSERE
G895EY6
2E95EV6
CRGSEYRE
F095Er6
7955€06
YLLSEPE
G96CEP6
BTEEEFE
P65EEYE
FRGEEVS
GRI6ERE
[&24334
PGZ6EVE
1976Er6
6ET6Er6
19PGEPE
0155Er6
¥IZ6EP6
LL89%V6
J9ESEVG
TGEGEPE
DEBLEYVE
TLLLEYD
SIELERL
PA:TANS L]
LyOGERS

J3quiny 67

PAYMILT 06177 101Iua)
PONWI 6177 124308
PaLILT gR (77 [edjua)
paww /8177 1RIU33
PaULIIT 98177 1e3ua)
paYWT GBL7Z 1e1UaD
PAUWIT #2177 JjuaD
pajuw £8177 Jeijua)
paNWIT 78}77 1ehua)
Py |RLZZ Venua)
P 08177 124083
paNNT 67177 TR1UaD
panuny 2177 1enuad
paNwI] £/ 77 enuaD
pajWI] 92177 1eiua3
PN 6/177 1RIua)
PBNWI #£ (77 184163
paNWT 7£177 1B1IU3)
P 17177 JRI3u5D
PANNT 69177 1BIIUED
pajn] 89177 10RUD
paiLLLT] 79177 1eAUBD
paIWIT 99177 1RA3U3D
PR 69177 1edu)
PaWWILT 9177 101D
paIL] £9177 1B43USD
pavwr 791ZZ 1e1Iua)
paMWY 19177 eAua)
PN 09177 1eNUA)
PONWIT &G177 1@43U3D
oMW 85177 1ei3uaD)
PaMNWN] /G177 1213Ua7)
paILI 95177 1213U9)
paNwWI 56177 1R
PN G177 e1IuaD

Auedwory

oLlceve
BTIEEPE
LTLEEPE
LT3 4]
j4rizad
LrL L1576
081£Ek6
EL0EEre
9B6ZEPE
9967Ere
SS61EVD
£5687F6
FIBETIE
LEGLTPE
£L06T¥6
LELSTFE
£hi8Tve
TL9LT¥6
LIBBIVG
965LTk6
GECITPE
948876
9106Zr6
066LTIF6
186/2r6
869.LZ¥6
ROGERS
00GSERS
89EGEPE
DSESEPE
OLESEVL
6GEGEYE
G6I6EV6
9TISEVE
ETTLEYH

Jaquiny o3

PANWNT €622 10303
paNWIL] 75177 1enua)
PaWIT LG1Z7 18NUS)
paNwI G177 1enua)
PaNWIT 6FLZZ 1RIIUT
paNWIL] 87177 12414
PANWN /p|Z7 10U
panuwi 9y 177 18J3Ua)
PONIT G177 (RJ3ua)
PONWILT bl ZZ 120USY)
panwi] £p177 1eNus)
panwi ZpLZZ 1R
pINWI Ly 177 1RAIUD)
PaNWI OFLZZ 18530
PANLIT 6E 477 1BIIUAD
paNWNT 9€ 127 R
paLINT GE 127 13u97)
PN +E 177 103U
pawuwIy ££177 183D
palI Z§ 177 18103
PAJW] L€ LZZ 1ua)
palLL] OE1ZZ 18ILa)
palWNT 671ZZ 1eAUa)
PINWT §ZT4ZE YRIWD
panwy] L7127 1eiua)
PRI 97177 18U}
POIWI 6777 Tenua)
ol bZ42Z 121U
Pl €£717Z 1RIWa)
pajwL] 77177 1e1ua)
pawWYY 17177 1eNua)
PR 02177 Yol )
Pl 6 172 1Wa)
palw] 81177 1eNu)
PAIIT /1177 1RIIU)

Avedwon

6LISEVS
0915E¥6
SPbrEYE
6L8YERE
LE9LIVE
PO9LTVG
L09L2¥6
£8067F6
0888Z¥6
L79.F6
790626
LT06ZF6
TLERTKG
£65LT¥6
6854776
78782F6
£90£EY6
TE0EEVE
TETEEV
9TIELKE
£91£EP6
LL16TPE
78062F6
809L2¥6
6L06Ir6
2016Tk6
1L06TP6
£906I¥6
0L06Z¥6
290626
10942F6
9G.LBTIVE
6E06TVE
LE06TVE
FTLBTPO

JaqWny 0

paawWIT 91177 1B13UA)
PaILWNT & (177 jE11UaD)
paWI ¥1177 1eNURD
pauwyT £} 477 10AUSD
PaIWLT 7L LZZ 18U
paNWAT 114227 1eNuaD
MWL 01172 183URD
PajWLT 60472 1RI3UBD
paNWIT 80477 1e/1Ua)
paNWIT £OL7Z 1eNua)
PaIWNT 50177 181U
palILLT GO}ZZ 1843U3D
panwWT $O1ZZ 1BAURD
PN EOLZZ 181U
pslWI] 70LZZ 1RAaD
PANWLT (0472 1BIIU8D
AW 0122 1eNuad
PaMWIT 6677 10NUSD
PaNWY] 8672 184D
paNWILT £677 12D
PaNLT 9677 111U
pajwL] G677 1241Ua)
palwi] 677 1843Ua)
PO €677 TRIIUSY
pallWiY 7627 111U
AW 1677 B4
paINLL] 0672 11D
paNLLL 6877 VoI
paILLIL 8977 Y113
pajw £§77 1eSUa)
pauwL] G§77 12433
PN $RZZ 1RIIWET
paILLIY £977 12113
pajlLIL] 7877 Ye11ua)
PaNUAT 1827 1RAUD

Auedwon

Y9tRIF6
{65LTh6
EBGLIVE
0GERZFE
GTPEEPE
PRIEEYE
BEEEEYR6
274234
SE0EEKS
LL6LEVE
8t9.Z¥6
609L7k6
LL06T¥6
ZLL6ZPE
£8/87P6
165426
€09LTre
|8BGLTYO
986LTIkG
1£807¥6
L1942r6
GEeRire
POSLTIVE
0788ZF6
£694206
L89LT¥6
pPIo6Tr6
GRGLTVE
ASTHER
£576EK6
¥EI6ERS
ELIEERS
PaSLFPE
0€85PP6
(93742

Jaqunp )

pawWw 0§77 1843U3D
pajwi] §477 yenuad
palw L4227 1eNUd)
P3N 9477 1R4JUDD
POMWILT GL77 83
paIN P77 1RUaD
Pl 7,77 1ejual
pajw] 1477 1enuad
pajwr) 977 1edjuady
PANWIT 6977 1B1USD
pallw 8977 1e1ua)
pauW £977 1e4ual
pajuL] 9977 18ua)}
pallw 5977 1R1u8D
Pl 477 183ua)
pajlwr] £977 jenual
PN 7977 1_41USD
pajw] 1977 18U
paw 0977 1243u3)
palin 6677 1BJJUSD
pajiwi 8677 1R4IUaD
palw] [G77 enusd
pauun 9577 1enusd
pajw] 6577 1enuad
panw] $577 1e0uad
Pallur €577 1eMUI)
pauwi] 7677 183083
pRauWwn 1677 1enus)
panwt] 0677 1eauad
panw 6¥7Z 1e0uad
pa)wWn fy77 1euad
palL 9bZ7 1ediua)
PaNWN GpZ7 1eNua)
PINWIT ++Z7 [B4IUS)
pajwI £¥7Z 1e3Ua)

Aueduwios



168096
016096
06096
858096
968096
698096
65609%6
6096
168096
0v809%6
LL809%6
966856
256856
£9805+6
006096
£vRO96
6E80%6
768096
6¥B09%6
65809¥6
GL809+6
F6809¥6
098096
LEBD9PH
076096
8¥609v6
L5809+6
L9B09¥6
SSRO9Y6
8t60%r6
68809¥6
LE609F6
9¥809F6
89809F6
99809F6

JaquinN o3

PRUWN 0FSZZ 120jua)
P2IUUEY 6£52Z 1RIIUBD
P2)LILT QEGT77 TRIIUSD
pajuun £g577 \enuad
panwin 9g677 jenuad
panwI §£477 yenua)d
PajWe] pEGZ7 RAIUID
PRUWIT £€677 Tediua)
PINUURT 7E677 jRi3UaD)
PaNL €577 feajua)
Paw 0ESZ7 1enue)
PRI 6Z5ZZ 1RdIUa8)
PN §TGZZ Teujuad
P3N 7677 RUa)
P §7677 1eauad
payu 62677 yeijua)
pauwWI +Z8Z7 1enus)
PN £2577 1enuad)
PRIILY 77677 1RIUDD)
paNW L7677 yenuad
palWI 07577 yesus)d
pajwI 61577 yenuad
pPaiW 4677 Yenua)
pajwr] £1677 yenuad
Pl 91677 1ejualy
palw] 61677 1eijual)
P $LSZZ 1BIIU8D
PN £1572 1eiua)
P 71577 1RI3UED
P23 LS77 fesuad
pajWwn pLsZ7 fenuad
PayWw 50677 1enual
P3)WIT 80572 Yelyua)
pPAUUT LOGZF Jeljuad)
Pl 90577 1enua)

Auedwon

GZ60916
FF809F6
L¥809F6
LE609K6
EEB09F6
riskro
6£9GkF6
£496kY6
Zi9Gkvre
B0L9¥FE
6855kr6
9866EF6
L866EYE
£186EF6
L986EP6
96¥6EYE
LG10¥F6
ooLoke
695K
GL55FFh
£565FPE
G9E0FF6
FrLiSHFG
LIDDFFE
(3133 4]
(a4 34
8C66EF6
9166t¥6
9G/6EF6
EEL6EVG
BG%6EY6
LPL6ERS
L796E%6
T656EF6
Fla6tr6

Jaquiny o)

P3WLT GOSZZ 1R43uaT
AW #0GZT 1Bua)
PSULIT £067Z |BJID
PaILIT Z062Z 1BIIUSD
PalWL] LOSZZ [RIUS)
PANLWLT Z6ZZZ 11U
PANWLT 16777 1BUSD
PUWLT D67ZZ 1B43U2D
P3YUNT 68TZE E1U3D
PEYLILT 8777 1BJIUSD
PONWEY £§TZZ 1RIUS)
PO 98777 eIIU8D)
POMWLT GRZZZ 183U
PONWLT PRZZZ 1B4IUSD
PO £87ZZ 1B
PaYLILT 78777 1R1IUD)
PaLWIY LBZZ7 183U
paNWI 08ZZZ 1BJ1U3)
paWL 6/777 121D
P §£Z7Z 1RIUAD)
PV £/TZZ 1BIUSD
PANWL] §£777 1RIWSD
PANWLT GZZZ7 TRIIUSD
PANWT £/727 1R
AW €££777 1RJIUS)
PN Z/TZZ 1RSI
PN L2277 RIIUSD
PRI 0LTZZ 1BIUSD
P 69TZZ 101D
PaNWLT 9727 181U
paWWLT 9777 1243U3)
PalWIT 59777 1243U8D
PN #97ZZ RI3UDD
P £97ZZ 1B13UD
PYUNT 79222 1RAUED

Auedwony

Livotre
PEPAERS
19t6Lt6
8876Lh6
6LI6E¥6
6166EF6
98/6LF6
Z000¥F6
68G6£Y6
6EPAERE
[A45.13 43
99E6EYE
FARY 3
0LE6ERS
E6ZOERD
LET6EVE
L6Zotyh
66Z6EVE
4330
S8956¥6
99Z6EP6
L976t¥6
65Z6EV6
0BGEEYS
LET6EVG
LLI6EVG
668.LL¥6
0908EY6
96L1EVE
£29/576
LL918E¥6
987Z6E¥6
CLZ6ERS
09Z6E¥6
GIT6EYS

Jagquiny o3

pajw] 19772 1e1ua)
PNWIT 09722 1R43Ua)
PaIL] 66777 1RJIUS)
paLwI §6777 183U
PANWY £677Z 1BIU)
PSUWI] 95772 1BJIUa)
P §6777 TR0
PANWIT PCTZZ 1RIU)
pawui] £5777 1e11u33
paNwi] 75772 1eJIua)
PINWI 1777 181U
palWI] 05772 183U
PIIWIT GFTZZ 1SS
pajLWIL] RPTZ7 181U
NI £4777 TeIUa)
PaNWIT 9¥727 1enUaD)
PONWIL GF7Z7 10JIUS)
POMWIL] PF7ZZ 10JIUS)
paILWI £5777 RNV
PaNWI ZHZIZ IV
palWE |$ZZZ [R1USY
paWI] OFZZZ 11U
PINWI] 6£77Z 1eJIua)
P33 §E777 RI3UD
PAIWI LETZZ 1RIAUR)
PRI 9EZ7Z jRNU2)
PaAW GEZZZ 1B1IUAD
PSNWI] PETTZ YR
Pl ££777 Te13UaD
pajuwIn €777 1eUad
palWL] €777 183U
PAWIT OEZZZ 184U
PONWIT 67777 183U
paUWI 87777 1BAUS)
PONWI] /7777 1B4IUS)

Auedwioy

£9L6EYh
9FT6ERE
L526EP6
Iri6Ere
LLZ6EY6
CERBFYE
669FEr6
£89FEVE
899FEr6
£IEV
959%Er6
FANARNS.]
GTYEEPS
0S1EEPS
T61EEP6
£LS6EVE
6G56EFE
L685PP6
DLI6EVE
8976tF6
YLI6ERE
yri6Eve
L¥I6tre
69Z6Er6
1626806
6LivEve
259FEr6
FAT 4341
FrorEre
969bERE
LEEEEVE
¥ LEERE
OFLEEPS
G9LEEr6
601EEFE

JaquinN 03

paAWI] §7Z7Z 1BAUD
PaNWIN G7777 1BIIUSD
PaNWI $TZZZ 1013U3D
pajw] £777Z 1013U3D
paWI] 77772 1843U8D
PaWIT 1Z77Z Te13U3D
WY 07727 1843U2D
PALLIT 61777 TRAIUSD
PaLIT §17ZZ 1LIUST
PO £ 1727 183U
paNWI 91722 1IWE)D
PN PLTZZ 101IUDD
PUWN £1777 1013UD
palWI] 71777 1e4IUSD
panwWI} 11777 181U
PANWI 0}7ZZ 1B43U3D
PAWI 607ZZ 124303
PaNWIN §0777 1RIN3)
Pl £077Z 143U
PaNWWI 907ZZ 103303)
paNwWI] §07ZZ 181U
pawI] p0Z27 18333
PaNWI £0777 181333
pajWI] 70777 I3U3D
paNWI L0ZZZ 1e13Ua)
paAWI 00ZZZ 1RIW2D
PaUWIT 66177 1013097
PaJILIT 86177 1eA3U)
PINWI L6177 1€IIUDD
PAINIT 961ZZ 1RJIUSD
PajILIT G677 104U
PaNWIT ¥6LZZ 1RIIUS)
pauw £6177 1013US)
P 76177 TRIUID
PaIWIT L6177 121D

Aueduwiory



EELTIP6
09779%6
FERLIFE
9/1279%6
LEQZI¥6
FAsltrat 4]
65079P6
16819¥6
LER19F6
L6LL976
89L19+6
VZLLGY6
9E9LIVE
6LLLIVE
09919v6
19919%6
61919%6
610E976
GLLLGFG
6691976
gLLL9P6
6¥919%6
GTOEIvS
8L0£9¥6
881976
8L919%6
6PL1976
76919%6
9¥919k6
01919%6
6P 19r6
Ciriove
RGELIVE
QEE}IVE
L0079%6

Jsquiny o)

pajW 9g9ZZ 1eaUa)
PalWN §9977 Jeijua)
PaNLNT PEOZZ RIS
PRALULT EGGZT RAUAD
PINWILT 79977 1enua)
panwil] 19977 jeus)
PauLI 0g9Z7 1ejuan
PANWLT 6£9Z7 101303
paW] 8977 Yesuad
PalWIE] £7977 1RAUS)
pouw 94977 jejuad
panw 64977 1eua)
PN #7977 12U
PN ££977 1€ 1URD
p2Iuuy 12977 jesuad
panw 04977 1enua)
PIWILT 49977 10Ul
paywi] 89977 jesua)
pajuury /9977 yenjuad
PaWIL) §997Z 1eUa)
P33 W] 9977 Yenua)
PalIT $9977 yenjuag
PINUNT 29977 1eIIUa)
PIHWIN 19977 1e)IUa)
PalWLT 09977 Yenqua)
PajL 65977 113U
Py gE9Z7 elUa)
panui £G977 1eaiua)
Pall] 96927 yenua)
PaMWIT G6927 jenua)
PRUUAT $G9ZT [eiJUa)
Pl £6977 Yenuaj
PapWN 76977 1enua)
PUWIT LC9ZT 1eSjua)
PajlLY 6#977 1eJUaD

Auedwa)

L5696
0L8LY¥6
ZE£919%6
86ELIFS
GL6BGKS
0Zr o6
GEEL9YS
9P L9Fs
GOLE9PE
6L0E96
960£9¥6
060£9F6
£60E9¥6
0F865k6
DBLL9Y6
GlElore
r3609¥6
Gr609%6
29079%6
T0ETIP6
B6£66¥6
8L76G¥6
P9166¥E
L1609%6
10685¥6
L¥619%6
FIBLOYE
066856
8065¥6
FOLI9¥E
6EG65F6
7T685¥6
T¥B09¥6
¥ 1809¥6
60809¥6

Jaquiny o)

P31y Y977 18I3U37
pajWLT L977 1€43ua)
pajiuy 9977 1enuaD
pal] 64977 1esuad
PalWI ¥977 1edjuad
PRNWIT €977 1RIIUIT
PaWI ZP9Z77 1eijua)d
PajLl 1977 1ed3uad
PINWL} OPYZT 180UD
PANWILT 6£9Z7 [IIUSD
paju gE£97z 1enual
P ££977 1RS3UID
P3Ny 9E9ZT 1RUSD
pauUWI GE9ZT [eJJUaD
palu yi977 1esuad
PINWLT ££977 12NUID)
pajwIg 7€97Z 180u3)
PanWLY L€977 1enuad
paNWNN 0E9Z7 101U
PajlLIT 67977 TRIUBD
Py L7977 1253UaD
pajuwiL] 97977 1enua)
panIn 67977 1eijuad
PIUWT $7977 TRJIUDD
P 7977 1R3UD
PaLWE TL9ZT 1enua)
PAjWIN L7977 Teijusd
PRUWT 07922 1RUD
PERWL 61927 1R1UD
panw 81977 1enusd
pajwr] £1977 1eiuad
PONULT 91977 101U
PaRWg G977 1@53UaD
PN [ 9ZZ 183U
PINUNT E19ZZ 1RV

Auedwod

70809%6
Litlg¥6
0€£809%6
GLT6G¥6
G7R09%6
L6L09v6
16L09P6
L1809¥6
9080%¥6
€8£09¥6
£6L09%6
69/09%6
95P65Y6
6ZV65F6
LEERGPE
rLL6GP6
62065¥6
6L065¥6
L0Zesre
0L065¥6
BG6BGFE
006856
PGB09%6
8¥B09P6
69809¥6
188096
61609¥6
S6609P6
9/809%6
GL609%6
$9B09P6
LE965F6
97965¥6
Q5565F6
589656

Jaquiny o)

ponui 71977 jesiua)
PaYIWIY 11977 1EAUD
oW 04977 184IUBD
PaILIT 609ZZ 1RJD
PaIWI 80977 184IU3D)
paji Z0972 1e1uad
paMwWK] 90972 1eJ3uad
PaNWI S097Z 18432
peILwI $O9ZT 1RSUDD
P £0977 1EIN3D
palwY] 70972 184D
PO L0977 124333
palwT 00977 E13)
PN 66577 1BURD
PauW] 86527 121U
papwI 26677 1043U8)
PoNWIT 96677 124118
AW G4GZZ 1eUAD
pauIL] $667Z 10AIU3)
paliur] £6577 1BTIUSD
DENWIT 76577 €413
PN 16627 18UDD
oW 06527 12U
papwWI] 68622 1BHUID
pelw /8527 1enua)
patun) 9B5ZZ 18UBD
pajlwr] G527 |ediva)
pojLI #8627 1ENUS)
paLN] £8GZ7 |ENLAD
PYUNT 78677 18U
pajWIY 18577 183D
pajuuI 08627 1ehua)
pajlL 6/677 1R1IUD
Pyl /677 1BUa)
pajwiy ££677 1eua)

Auedwo?)

TZG6LY6
LGEBGPE
Z6E65k6
vrI6Gr6
97065¥6
8EP19¥6
18ELIF6
Or685F6
9TF L6
PRELIVE
PaLI9ke
£6TIMG
LFELgie
YA )43
PEELOPS
9rEeG6
LO¥65P6
[AAL 4]
08166+6
G6166¥6
SL68GYE
£0165¥6
LEBD9IPE
706856
9G809+6
68019%6
616096
76015¥6
601916
ZERD9PS
6096
PE609F6
LT609¥6
0L805%6
F1609¥6

Jaquiny 03

PAILLT 9/GTT 1BSIU3D
palWN §/577 TRAIURD
PaYWNT PLSZZ 12AUS)
PaILL) ££677 1E4IUD
palwtT Z/GZT 18U
PN L/GZT 1B3u8D
Pl 0677 1e13uRD
paNwI $96ZZ eI
PalWIIT §9SZZ 1841023
PN 79577 1RIIID)
AW 99577 eI
PAILIT G9GZZ TeUD)
PN $9577 185U
palwI] 79572 10D
p3UWILY 19677 1RIISD
palwi] 09672 111D
paLLINT 66577 1R43USD
P3N BEGZZ 1R13UB)
panwr 6§77 12Us)
PALWI 95677 104D
PajLI §6STZ TRAD
pajLLIN bEC77 jeaiUa)
pajwIr] £662Z 1enuad
pajIwr 76677 jenus)
paRIw 16577 TeIaD
pauI 05577 1BAUBD)
PalLIT ¢4C77 YA
palWI] G677 18I0
PaNUT £PGZZ 121UBD
PIYWIT 967 1RAIUSD
Pa}WIN] GPEZZ 1eNUD)
PaILIL PGZZ 1813UD)
PANILLYT EFGZZ 1B43U9)
PaINLIT ZHGZZ 121Ua)
pawwIT LpE7Z Uy

Auedwoy



9B6VERYE
ELZLIPE
FraqYis
0vLLVE
LOTLLKE
£RILLVE
9ZLLre
0ZELLFG
9sZLive
wiLive
oraA YA
0ETLLVE
SOZLLIVE
0LZLIve
vOrLLIPE
SGELIKG
T9ELIKS
0ELIKE
6LZLIVE
OvELLYD
9TELLPS
tallive
AN
GGZLIFE
9£20LK6
£870L¥6
TTL0LvE
£6204¥6
15Z04P6
L000£F6
£500/¥6
8086916
LESBIPE
EGLE9PE
GERGIVE

Jaquiny o)

PalLI OEBZZ 1243U3D
P 478ZZ 1R4IAD
PauWI §Z8ZZ 1843u3D
paMwWIT GZR77 1eJaD)
PaIWI 87T 1R43USD
pajwL] £7877 1e43ua)
pajlwny 77977 1ejuad
paywi 17877 1eiua)
P23WLT 07877 1edjuad
PalWLy 61877 143U2)
P §L§77 1e4US)
pajlu L1877 yesua)
palWy 91877 1043u37
PoWIT G877 1e1IUD)
pajll] £1877 1e01u8)
pajwy 71877 181U
PalWRY L1877 1RIUaD)
PolWLT 01877 183U
PaLWIT §0877 1R13U2D
PaMWIT gORZT 1RJ3U2)
POMWIT /0877 1RIIUSD
pauln 90827 13Ul
palWI GO8ZZ 1eIUd
pailwil 0877 1e)juad
payI £0877 1eU2)
POIWIT 70877 1B13UID
palWIT |08ZZ 1BIUDD
PajwI] NORZZ 1eIIUSD
p3LT 66/77 101AUBD
P33 R6/77 1RUID)
PO 16777 1RIUSD
PANWIT 96277 1RIUSD
pajlu 66/77 1e0jua)
pallWR $6LZZ 161302
PaILWL] £6£7Z 1BIIUDD

Auedwory

£9/69¥6
90669F6
09469¥6
P6969F6
6668916
£548956
G/989F6
069896
969896
919896
019896
6F989%6
61989F6
L0989¥6
08689F6
91889¥6
FL689F6
18989F6
69896
99989¥6
9668976
£66R9F6
£0989¥6
£1989F6
TLLB9Y6
0£989+6
LT989F6
1198956
9£989t6
¥5989%6
0€989v6
665896
895896
L0489¥6
58989F6

Jagwnp 03

palWILT 76/77 1RNIUSD
AU |6L72 1@43UaD
palW 06£77 1RJJUa)
pajlu 68777 1RJjua)
paaLw] g8£77 1043ual
pajunT /gL77 jesua)n
PN 9877 100US3
palw 68427 1esuad
palwin y8/77 1enusd
PajLIT £8/77 1RA3UDD
PR ZRLZZ 1RA3U8D
paywiy |8/77 1003ua)
p21lw] ggLZZ 1RIUID
Pl §LLZZ TRIUBD
pajlwn g//77 1eauald
pawn /4777 1e4Iua)
pajwn 9//77 1e43ua)
paawWIn 64427 1e03udd)
P /427 1R1Ua)
pajwn €447 1813Ua5
pajw 7//77 1enjuagy
pajlug 12277 1enua)
P QL4327 1R1IUSD
PALWINT 69477 1€1JU3
Pl 89477 1enuad
pawT /9/77 1e1iualy
paWIT 59477 1e4IUa
paju] $9/77 Jejuan
panw £9/77 1213U3)
palwiy 79/77 1eJjua)
P3LWLT 19/77 1RIU3)
P33 09477 1e13Ua)
pajlu gG477 1eNjualn
P33T §G/77 1RJIU3D
pajluny L6227 10027

Auvedwon

09989¥6
£9989+6
069896
865896
809896
SZ989¥6
¥r989¥6
L1989%6
905E9P6
TLrE9re
GOEEGKE
95kEIO
EBEEGPS
LTLEIE
PN AR
ELLEIE
FTLIEWE
BiIE9PE
LLOE9¥6
£90t9¥6
LE089K6
¥S0EIr6
T60E9P6
€2089%6
670896
£20L9v6
LEDESKE
JZ0ESKE
SFOE9YE
¥BOL9G
050E9v6
LPOE9¥E
690E9%6
£50€9176
YIDEGKE

Jaquinp o3

PO 96777 1813US)
PaUWIT 56272 1BJU3D
PAUWILT pG/7Z RIIUSD
PaIWN] €527 TRINS)
paNwW] Z5ZZZ 1843U9)
pauwWL] L6477 1RI3USD
pajWLY 0§27 1BJUD
PSUWIT 6222 1RITUSD
PajLLT Bb/Z7 BJIUSD
PaYWNT /p/27 BIIUSD
PALLIY 9p/77 TR
PANWIT Gb/77 1RAIUD)
PN $/ZT 10IIUSD
pawwIL] €p/77 183U
PO ZHLTZ 1R
PRIW LpZ77 1RUDD
PSYLI OFLZZ 1805
P3WLILT 6E/77 1BIIUSD
P3N GE/77 183D
PAWLY £E£77 18IV
PINWL] 9E/Z7 1R1IU)
PaNWL] GE/Z7 18I3Ua)
PIUWL] $E/27 1243033
PaNWILT £6/77 1RIIUDD
paNwWI] 7g/77 10IU3)
PAILLT LE/77 1BIIUSD
PalWI OELZZ 181U
PayW\] 67227 JeNUD
panwIn §7/77 1B13U3)
paNW] £7/77 10AIU)
paNWL 9777 1843097
PINWLT G777 1243Ua)
PaNWI $7/77 103D
pallWL] £7777 R4IUaD)
palWI 77/77 1@4UB)

Auedwion

Or0ESV6
020£9¥6
YEOESr6
LL0E9F6
LB0EIS
FI0E9rE
6¥0E9F6
090€9+6
IPDEYPS
190£9+6
8L0E96
SG0E6
0E0E9r6
FELEGKE
LBOEIPE
L8096
890£9¥6
£G0E9FE
280£9F6
6E0E9¥6
IFOLIP6
LTOE9F6
61LE9F6
GEZZI6
LA
r60T9¥6
1BII6
CL0Z96
LL1T9k6
66196
66196
B8619¥6
SLoL9re
BELTWE
650896

JaquinpN 03

PaNWN 1Z£7Z 184U
paNwWI 0777 1eUa)
pamwIT 61277 184308
pawl] g1/77 1eJIUa)
paNWN £1/77 1@11a)
PEIIL] 91£77 TRAD
PINWT §1£ZZ 1843U3)
palW p1L77 1E1US)
PAUUNT 1477 1ea3uaD
PINWY] 71422 @IS
PIWILY L1L77 1RIUDD
paNWI 01477 1BI3U3)
panwN 60/7Z 1243UaD
pawwy g0/77 183D
pajwi] 20277 1eJua)
PaNWIT 90/7Z 1€J3U3)
PaIWIT §0£ZZ 181U
PANWI +0£7Z 1RIIUSD
PaNWI €0£7Z 113U
PaLWIT 70422 1B1US)
PANWIT L0LZZ 18IS
PR 00£ZZ 181U
PINWIT 66977 1211US)
PENWIT 86922 1EJ1U3)
PANWIT £692Z 18112
PIIWN) 96977 121U
PSUWILT 66977 1843020
D31l pAQTZ JRIIUSD
PRI §697Z 1RIIUID
PANWIT 76977 10J3U)
PaNWIT 6977 18JIUI)
panuwlL] 06977 183U
PaUWLT 68977 183U
PRI 88977 1€JIUD)
PaIWIT £897Z JRA3UaD)

Auedwor



L68 1586
GLTI586
6517686
2611586
LEELGRE
8Y0TSRS
GZ07586
0LET5B6
£GETGRG
GEEILBE
906£586
081586
¥91L2586
972586
c4klege
9681586
BETISBE
T8E7586
QOEELSH
TLEELGE
8LE8066
7218056
5918056
#0056
840056
¥LT00%6
L6¥D0GE
£670056
PRID0SS
BLEB6FS
£8186¥6
Fads:
8Z186¥6
S0186¥6
96786¥6

13qWINN 07D

pajuT g1 sdwa) jeusnpu)
PajLLI /) sdWwa) [eulsnpuy
pauWwLT 91 sdwa L 1eulsnpuj
pauWNT g1 sdwaf jeUISNPU]
pajwi 1 sdwa) 1ewIsnpu
panui €1 sdws | yeusnpu)
panwey 1 sdway |eulsnput
pajwi 1 sdway 1eusnpuy
pajLL] gL sdwa ] 1eu3snpu|
PALLT 6 SAWA L |1eUIsNpUf
pajwr g sdwaj yeunsnpu
palwr £ sdwa) YeuIsnpu|
pajwLy g sdusa| 1eusnpuy
paywr g sdwa g jepasnpu
pauWN  sdwa) 1euIsNpY|
palLw) € sdwal 1epasnpy
paywn 7 sdway jeusnpu;
pajwn y sdwa) 1euisnpu
PaWLT 69677 RIS
PaINUIT 49677 121IUD)
PN §9677 1RAUa)
PaYWI §967Z |eAIUaD
PAWIN #9677 1841U3)
PaywI] £967Z jeAUa)
Panwit] 9672 |eaiua)
pajw 19672 1enua)
Paywil 39627 jesius)
P 65677 18IUED
PaLIT §G677 1BAUSD
Payunl 45627 1D
PaILI} 95677 1RIIUDD
pajwI] §6677 \BNUS)
PayuNT $GEZZ IGUDT
PaAWIN £5677 1@AUa)
P3WI 75672 1eNua)

Auedwoy

¥16/6¥6
GEBLEYE
ZI8L6¥6
SLLLEFE
665L6¥6
19056¥6
660666
rZ05S6¥6
LIRPEYE
vLgEre
T69%6r6
399t6F6
099¥6¥6
LI9vEv6
SE9PEPS
06166F6
6£0G6F6
LLOSEVG
05ZELS6
L 00 7
69.4¥6¥6
¥89rERe
GFLYGRE
Ororere
TLvehe
SP9Lor6
9tR/6¥6
68TL6VG
PrTL6VE
SDLL6YE
£80L6F6
8E0L6V6
€90L6%6
8G166k6
866¥6¥6

18quiny 073

PSUWIT 15677 1B1IUB)
PRYWIT G677 1B11U8D
AL 6¥677 1RAIUST
PSUUIT 2p677 1BIUBD
PUWITT 9p677 o)
PINILIT Gy6Z7 1RAIUAT
PINWNT pPyZ7 1RIIUS)
PRI £767Z (B0
PANWIT] Zp6Z7 lRIWD)
PORLNT IPAZZ BUED
PSUWI] OF6ZZ |eiIuY)
PAWIT 6E67Z 1043u8)
PANWIT RE6TZ 103U
PAUWIN ££677 1BURD)
PaNWIT 9E67 101U
PalWLT SE6ZZ T84IUa]
PANWIT pE6ZZ 1R1IUDY
PajWLT ££677 10J31U3)
PANWIT ZEGZT RIS
paAWIL] LE6ZZ 121U
PRNWIT QEGZT \BIIU)
paWI 47677 1RJ3US)
PN §2622 10037
PN L7677 \BIUS)
PaYWIT 9Z6ZZ 1RAUID
PRI ST6ZZ 12AUDY)
PaNwWI $7677 10U
PN £7677 To)IUS)
PRI TZ6ZZ 10419
PaNWI 0Z677 1B1U)
PAUWN 61627 1RIIUDD
P 81677 1eN1U8)
PAMWIT 91677 JeUD)
PaNWIT §16ZT 1BAUSD
PIUW pL6ZZ (B

Auvedwo)

16066F6
4211
Eig e
629k6¥6
LBIVEVE
TT9vePE
beorero
§8006¥6
v /6686
12668F6
75006¥6
188686
£E668F6
86.6876
ZBIELGE
BBEGEPE
(R4 L)1)
v6L68F6
rrL68YE
00686
08688P6
67068F6
&1068¥6
£0068%6
60068F5
1L068¥6
69068¥6
80068¥6
20068v6
010686
£8688¥6
SoL68Y6
£8168F6
O L6BP6
8¥T68Y6

Jaquiny 03

panwI €162Z 1843U3D
pawwiy 41622 1enua)
Pl DL6ZZ 469D
palt] 60677 1eA3us)
PN 80677 12USD
Pl L0677 BB
palWI 90672 143U
paywI G06ZZ 1RNUaD
palI OHZZ 1BHIUSD
panwWr €062 1e41U37
PaWIN 70677 10D
P3UWLT 106ZZ 1eNUd)
PN DOSZZ 183D
pAWI 86877 1R
Pl 96822 1BAVED
palnur] £6§72 1RAIUBD
paluAT 16877 1B8NU)
PINWY 688ZZ 1RJIUI)
oW 88877 [e4IUaD
pallwN 98977 eNua)
PSILNT #ERZT 1RIUAD
paluLtT £8977 1243U3)
PAUW 79T FIIUDD
PalWr] Lgg77 JeaIua)
pawr] 0gezZ 1eJiua)
PaIWI 67877 FRAU)
Pa3IL 87877 1BAURD
PawNWNT /877 1BS3U)
PaALIT 94§77 FRIUD)
PN 67877 121U
PouWT] $£877 TR4IUSD
palw £/877 iesiua)
pawwWI /877 1eJiua)
pawwI 07877 18Ua)
PaluNT 49877 1RAUSD

Aveduwior

LEV68PE
6IF68Y6
TLE68PE
077686
f0LesPe
8116806
£2068P6
08068P6
9906846
420011
£9068¥6
1906876
2£L068P6
SB688YE
3TI8BYE
$06.8v6
HRLBPE
LLTiBve
GGELBPE
P8P
|I7L8K6
REFIVPE
9£998k6
S0858P6
L958P6
0095876
98586
EPGLEPG
29758V
S/ 1686
0£058P6
YELGERP
59058k6
L00S8P6
6P6PEPE

13qUINN 0

ol §98ZZ TeAIUD)
PANWIT £98ZZ 1ENURD
PaNWIT 99977 1eHUS]
PaNWIT §98ZZ Te3U2)
palIT #9RZZ TRAUA)
PlWNT £987 1e.HUD)
paNWI 79RZZ TRNUD
panwi] 19§72 1enuad
palWI] 09877 TESWBT
PAAWLT 6GBZZ TRAUSD)
PAILIT BGEZZ lenuar)
panwI /G877 18AUST
P 66877 1BJIUD
PANILT FGRZZ TRNUD
PaILWI] EGRZZ TRAUSD
paNwWI] Z687Z Tenuard
oYW L5RZZ TRIIUD
pajWIn] 0G8ZZ 1e13u2)
PN 65877 TE1U)
palWNT B¥R7Z 1RAIUAD
PANWIY LpR7Z TeIua)
PaIMLLT SE2Z 1eNUaD)
PaNILIT PbRZZ 121IU3))
pAWINT €877 10U
P ZPETT 10AV33
pPalwLNT LPBEZZ 18US)
palLIN] (827 13Uy
PaUWIT 6877 RIS
pajuIr BERZZ 1RAUAD
pawwLI] /£877 1RAIUT)
P3N 9EBZZ TRAIUED
PN PEFTT 1RIIUAD
panwWI ££872 10387
Al ZE8ZZ 1BAUAD
PINWIT LEGZZ (BAUSD

Auedwo)



+LLE0SBE
66£0086
65E06RE
OEFOSRE
BL¥OGRE
6Z¥0586
Geb0586
1880586
98E0586
¥Or0S86
S¥F0C86

Jaquiny 03

PSWIT 09 SSILAIIS JoJARY UG
PIUWIT 6G SIS Y|0IARY UG
POUWILT 9G SINAIAS Yj0.kE WLIG
POUWILT /G S3MAISS YjoukRd UG
PIWILT 95 $301AIAS 1)0JARY lUWD
PR1WIT 6§ $301AIAS 1)0UARY LG
PRI +G S30IAIBS N10JARY lUwg
PRI £§ SBDIAISS |10UARY LLWQD
PaIULLT 76 5314495 NoJARg LUWO
patuul L§ sa01uas fjsked LUWQ

P 06 S3LAJAE (10.Key 1UWQ

Auedwor

60P0686
950586
TIP0LE6
L5¥0586
¥or0586
L8586
6170586
0ZF0s86
8/p0586
G6E0686
06E0GEE
L0586
EEFDGR6
SL+0686
LOr0586
£QE0586
LO¥0S86
80+05R6
£LE0486
9Zr0S86
6EP0GR6
Y6E0G86
960586
Y0586
L¥r0586
t1P0586
£0P0S86
99€£0586
69E7E96
6¥GLE9H
0£7Z896
9661£96
L£9929¢6
¥R/9796
L69RI96

Jaquiny 03

PaIWLY 6 S33LALRS NOLARY WD
PaILLLILY g S33LAIBS [10.AR ILWQ
PaWI Lt SA3LAIDS loLAR 1UWIO
PIWLT G $3DIALIDS JlOJAR IUWIQ
PRUIILT G S30LAIBS Y auARg IUWIQ
PRHLULT b S93HAIDS 1)0JABY (LW
pauLL] £ sadIAIDS 10JAR JUWD
pajuL) Zi S321AIBS Yj0UARg (LG
PN | S9D1AIBS 1j0UARY LULWLO
PAILWILT (¥ SB2IAIAS oA Wit
PN 4F S921AISS 1J0UARY UG
PRAWIT BE SIDIAISG 110IARY LUWIQ
PINWIT /E SIILALSS J0JARY LUWIG
PaWILT 9 S30LAIIS J10.AR LULLD
PALLT GF $324AIBG |0MRd JULLGD
PajWIT #E Sa01AIBS Tj044Rd WD
PRI EE S3DIAJDS Y10.ARg LD
PalWI 7€ Sa31AIAS T10.8ed WO
Pa1WIT LE SI0IAIAS 10.4Akd 1WWIQ
P2IWIT OE SADLAIYG 110444 JUWQ
PaUUL 47 S2DLALB5 [J04ARY JUWQ
PINWILT /T SOOLAIAG |10JARY UG
POILWILT 97 SILAIDG ||0sARd IULLQ
PalIUL] 67 SINAIIS 10JARG IUWLID
PaljWL #T S3MAISS 1]0JARy LU
PRI £7 $S921A13S Y10ukRy (LD
PAIUMLT ZT 5921A135 110U4Rg UwWIQ
PRI LT S921A1S5 J1oUAed UG
PRI 41 $3LAIDG (JOJAR LULLD
P3G $3DLAIRS NOUARY LULLO
PRI p} $3LA18S |[0IARY WILID
PRI 1 S301AISS |j0uked LD

PRI § SIDIAIDS (j0JARY LUWIQD
PAUWLT § SADNAIAS 11014 ILUWO

PHLWIT § SADIAIAS )j0JAed WO

Auedwon

¥1B9Z96
TF99296
00.8296
L8€L/86
048186
BTELLBG
0Zi8l86
¥ELBL86
06/0/86
SYILL8E
65/BL86
¥ZLBL86
BLLBLBG
7648486
EELLLRE
860186
¥r69.86
G689/86
2659/86
6#99/86
9986
979986
5986
S8/8/86
0LL2i86
LELGLBE
016586
0ZrGiB6
9607586
£8¥ 1686
Z1L0TS86
8107586
0Z61586
Gl61586
Zl61586

Jaqueny 0y

pajywy) £ sa31a125 NolAed WO
PANWLY 7 SaLAJSS NJ0LARY UL
PaNWL] | SaDtAIaS Nj0JARg LUWQ
pauw og sdway jepsnpu
paywL g sdwa] YeLnsnpu|
pajwly €8 sdwa) 1eusnpu|
pajuu] zg sdwa) yeulsnpuy
paluIy |g sdla] euisnpu)
pa3LWi 0g sdway yeuasnpu
pajuwn g/ sdway yeulsnpu|
pajwn gz sduiaj jeLnsnpy|
payw] £Z sdwa] 1eLIsnpy|
pajw( 94 sdwa | 1euIsnpy|
pauwn G/ sdwa | 1eUIsNpU|
pajuLL g/ sdwa ) yeLrsnpuy
paiu] g/ sdwa) jeLnsnpul
PAUNT 74 sdwia | TeLnsnpu)
pajuun 12 sdwa yeuisnpu]
pauwr pz sdwal jeusnpu
panwi 69 sdia) jeLsnpu
pajiw] g9 sdwa| yeusnpu|
pajwy] £9 sdway 1eIsnpul
panwy 99 sdwa) jeuisnpuy
pajwi] 69 sdway jeLnsnpu
paywi #9 sdway jeulsnpu|
paywn €9 sdwa) jeLnsnpy|
papwL] 79 sdwa] jeLisnpu)
pajwi |9 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pajwi] p9 sdwa) jeusnpuj
pajwL] g5 sdway yeLnsnpu)
pajlWLY g6 sdwa TeLysnpu|
pajun £g sdway yeuasnpuj
pailwi] 9¢ sdwa] jeusnpul
palLWi 56 sdwa | 12LIsnpu|
PAILLIT G sdWaL JeLIsNpU|

Auvedwon

LL0T586
Z607586
6LE1586
B8G7T686
EGLLGE6
FeELSBO
88ETLRE
£LEZGBG
0LZz5e86
L0586
65EZ586
[PIXA:
0LEZS8G
9GTIGEG
6807686
IPOTSRE
8971586
BIEIGRE
GIETSBS
G6ZTGRG
GBITGRG
TLETS86
0852586
T0L586
6071586
BEPISB6
HPZTSB
GETTSBO
9777586
£177586
2657586
09586
LLITSB6
0Z0Z586
19ET586

JaquinN 03

pajiwi] £g sdwa] Jeuisnpuj
pafWIN zg sdwa yeuisnpu|
paywly 1§ sdwa] Jeulsnpu)
pajiwi] pg sdwa | 1euIsnpuj
pajwiy gy sdua| TeLisnpuj
pajun g sdwa] jeulsnpu)
paun /¢ sdwia] jeulsnpu)
paijlun 9¢ sduwis] jeuisnpu)
pajlwi] g sdwa| JeuIsnpu)
Pl b SdWa | 1RLISNPU}
pajtun g sdws] jeuisnpu)
pajw zy sdwa | 1euIsnpuf
pAILUI | sdwa] Jel3Isnpu)
panwi op sdwa) TeLIsnpu|
panwi 6f sdwa) jeLnsnpu
pa3iwL] ge sdwa L jeusnpu|
pajun /¢ sdws] yewnsnpu|
pauwi 9¢ sdwa ) 1epIsnpu|
pajwi 65 sdiua] yeLsnpu
pajiuwi p¢ sdwa| 1eesnpu)
pajwi £ sduwa) yeuisnpu|
pauwy] Z¢ sdwa) jeulsnpu)
pajuily LE sdiay 1eLisnpy|
papwiy of sdws] yeusnpuy
pajwr 67 sdway 1eLisnpul
P33l gz sdway teulsnpuj
pajwly £Z sdwa] jeLysnpu)
pajun 97 sdwa] jeuisnpuj
pajiun 67 sdwaj 1eussnpuy)
pajwr $7 sdlway eLsnpul
pajwi £7 sdwaj tewysnpu
pajiw 7z sdiuay jewysnpu|
pajwry 1z sdway jewsnpu|
pauwry g sdwa 1eLisnpuy
pauwi] 61 sdway 1eLnsnpu|

Aueduwory



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrai ve61 Linnted 9013058
Central V53 Limited B9B4357
Centrat W17 Uimited 9217271
Central B12 Limited 915376
Centrat X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Centrat G0 Limted 9287029
Central G111 Limited 9286924
Centrat Gi2 Limited S2B7014
Centrai G13 Limited k7L
Central 62 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 3286704
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 5287006
Central GB Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Centraj B2 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Centrai E11 Limited 9182684
Central E12 Limited 9181302
Centrat £13 Limited 181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited H1ENTS
Central E17 Limited 9161149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 9182885
Central E3 Limited 9181034
Central €4 Limited 9184203
Central £5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central F7 Limited 9181441
Central €8 Limited 9182415
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited F1R4004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Gentral F11 Limited 4185942
Central £ 13 Limited 9485847
Centrat 13 Limited $18520%
Central F14 Limited 9187168
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Centrai F14 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 918475

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Central Fé Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F? Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Lentral G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G197 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Lirnted
Central HiT Limited
Centrat H12 Limted
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H135 Limited
Central H1& Limited
Central H17 Limited
Centrat H13 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Centrat H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central H4 Limitad
Central H5 Limited
Central H8 Limiteg
Centrai HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Centrai 11 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Lirted
Central 113 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central |4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288106
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9288276
9238273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9238303
9290148
928829%
9288268
y288297
9288323
9288377
9288589
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290119
4290269
428831
GIRBATS
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name

| BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AAZ53 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AAZ256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central ZZ94 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

c.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AAZ80 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 22902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 22246 Limited
Central ZZ564 |imited
Centrail AAZ94 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central 22876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZB55 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

.55
31.

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34,91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41,

67

44.53

45,

96

46.33
46.37
48.65

49,

16

49.81

51

.28

5Z.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96

11
1"
11
11
1

11
"
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
11.

37

.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AAZ55 Limited
Central AA259 Limited
Omnf Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Liinited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AAT23 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central Z2529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central Z792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central 2271 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
13.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limmited
Central R4 Limited
Central 22631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central Z2595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central 72664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central NB Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22,74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central €10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
3
3
3
H
31
31
3
3

.02
A7
.32
32
42
45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
3498
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.00
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central 22617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limitea
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central 22769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 22955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central 22706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroi! Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA30Q Limited
Central 22961 Limited
Central 22120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 27913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central 22763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central 2788 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
47.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central 77810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Lirmited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44 .34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
438.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central Z2143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ6959 Limited
Central 22963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 72569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Centrat U13 Lirmnited
Central 77218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 77956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.1%
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ83 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Centrat CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central Z2523 Limited
Central LS Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Centrat F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ2904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central 77857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central 77853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central 77553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Centrai ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central Z766 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central 7 Limited
Central 72630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA3Z5 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 27619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61

o1
61
61
61
61

.02
06
.16
.21

.28
.28
.29
.41

.43
.43
.53
A

77
.80
.82
.90



Omm Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central Z7815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central 77592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central 22756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 22562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZB41 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AAT51 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZB40 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AAZ96 Limited
Centrat ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central Z7844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central 77586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ2822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 77284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Centrat ZZ250 Limited
Centrat BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 22239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central Z2958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central Z7Z49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.16
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central 22600 Limited
Central 2Z729 Limited
Central 22571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central 77116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 272541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 27662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Centrai GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
31

.00
.00
.16
22
.29
.30
A2
.48
A

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Centrat ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central 77801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC15Q Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 272606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central 77236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
B7.40
87.42
87.42
B7.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
%0.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 22666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central 2277 Limited
Central 2797 Limited
Central AAZ287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Centrat AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 27933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central 72875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 72967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA327 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central 2Z750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 77234 Limited
Central Z7262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
9
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
35.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 72842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ2694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Lirmited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Lirmted
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 27863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 27943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 272947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central 7747 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ2794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ73 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central Z2217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 22839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 27287 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 27225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central 22786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ7%9 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central 22874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AAZ82 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.33
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104,56
104.91
104.97
104,98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AAZ&3 Limited
Central 22526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central 22516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 22936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 22228 Limited
Central 7742 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 22528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Centrat AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Centrat V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

.12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central 22509 Limited
Central 22696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central Z7901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central 27728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 77252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 72939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ7719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
13.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.62
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AAZ66 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BBt Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 27202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AAé Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central 9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central 22697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AAT01 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BBZ1 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZQ7 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
116.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AAZ79 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AAZ232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 22641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 27784 Limited
Central 22212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central Y17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126,50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 22546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central 22513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central 77280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central 27258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central 77909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CCt64 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 22689 Limited
Central 772945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94

129.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
131.
.22
.23
.28
31
.32
.41
.43
.32
.58
.B5

14



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central 22530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 77645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2Z Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 22540 Limited
Central 22552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134,17
134.1%
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 7798 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Centrat ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 48 Limited

Central 77124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 77627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Centrat ZZ661 Limited
Centrat 77223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.5%9
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 7282 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central 22677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 22603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 77593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central 77165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 27629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central 72679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AAZ208 Limited
Central Z7275 Limited
Central Z7781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central 72219 Limited
Centrat ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 77227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 2Z278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industnal Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61

209.09
216.01

216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234,77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61

251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central 2746 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 22126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 22199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6é Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AAZZ1 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 27642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central 27848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AAT06 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central Z793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central 7720 Lirnited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central 22601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ2269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central 77823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 22259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central 77190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central 22221 Limited
Central 22690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
37t1.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
3187.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449 .80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central 6G210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Centrat GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Centrat AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ%55 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central Z775 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556,90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central 77893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central 22240 Lirnited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central 27656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11

633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
683.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
753.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industriai Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ2123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 72799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industriai Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA20C Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.1
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941,18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.50
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industriai Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central G6G120 Limited
Industriat Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BR3 Limited
Central 27932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



€7°595°LFy el
. paig
| T 100 1 TS NGHG
SOLY 'YL 01 3eN
TLP8E Sgazy'els areos’t OF'g1 [ 05'6I6°LEL | OT'1LL or'58L S CO'OLE 08T [T [ ki SY'6S1°1GT 1 ELHE
&b 0T SUER9'E G298 SELVTY SL1y 00°5¥1 ST 00°04§ 05'L 005"y 1143 00 5#r'S 0574
9L786E 011827 10% SO° 8081 [ %3 oo CL959 0L o949 0w ] 01'60475ET $3GLr SIS0 GRE L1351
00'95% 00'¥8% 2578 00"t 28 00 [cily s 0%
64°€32 00'80L°8 00'5¢ D0sL0s 2% e 00°E9Z°¢ 058
3 31¥104 $noH Jimey tunop 31030 sinoy Jreey SNOH 3iw0L oy ERL-TTY sty P SinoK
3Ly SOLVRISINGWGY ¥IOVNYY
FOYHIAY TYi0L ONYYD 43VLS YIHL0 HOLVULSINVTY YRINIS ANYLISISSY HIDYNYW YINEHYA

Bupioday

woRREIF] |51 UOHRASHILLDY )RI3UID
ABaresis 8 bumueyd

udunueddy uo sdans

uendudteg

£107 19GWSAON ¥T O3 9LOT 4990130 § PoLiad 4] Joj Sjqediiddy sajey pue padiey) aui] jo Kiewwns

woszepinbi Aizjumos, 51011paD Ul 1e - saiuedwod JBYIC G671 B PaHWT LY JeUaD

¥ upusddy



Rule 14.4
insotvency {England
and Wales) Rules
16

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of ctaim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

i Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered}.

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred,
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given,

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
refates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{MNote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cehen, Business Restructuring, 800 LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU.



